Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 200€ e
-
3x40 Three Position .
Comp. Squad.. Prone Stand. Kneel.
Posn| No. [Name State | Bay 1Y 2% 3% 4t |smotX | 1* 2% 3% 4 |smot’ 1 2% 3% a*|smotX | Agg l
Squad start time - 9.00a.m.
1 | 196 [VAN NUS, Robyn WA 1.11 97 °® 97 ° 99 3 943 387 Y 89 ° 95 * 93 92! 369 7 94 ° 954 944 953 378 1134 °°
2 | 182 |HENS, Jennifer NSW| 1.04 94 95' 95° 972 3817 91 922 91 92! 366 ° 94 4 90! 933 93! 370 ° 1117 #
3 | 242 [CHRISTIE, Brenton | sA 1..25 98 ? 98 ® 98 °® 98 ® 392 16 90 ® 86 ° 92 85 ° 35332 95 2 88 ° 90 ° 923 365 ° 1110 %
4 | 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA | 1.15.03 | 96* 952 97° 96 ° 384 | 89?2 94! 88 92° | 363° 85! 84t 922 88! 349 ° 1096 #*
5 | 246 [BOURKE, Tim VIC 1..23 97 ° 98 * 98 °® 99 ° 392 % 839 87! 92 87 ° 349 2 91° 8q!t 90! 88! 353 % 1094 24
6 | 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 1.21 952 97° 95°? 98 ® 385 791! 85 ° 89 86 ! 3394 92! 94% gg' 88° 362 ° 1086 *
7 | 166 [CARLYON, Sue NSwW | 1.17.20| 98°% 100° 95 ° 97 2 390 %6 85 2 86! 84 80 ° 33532 934 90! 8q!t 933 360 ° 1085 28
8 | 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel | vic | 1.14 9%6° 97?2 94° 9 ! 383 ™ 89! 85 ° 83 84 ° 341 2 89 ° gg' 93° 89° 359 ® 1083 #
9 | 154 [SAMPSON, Dane QLD | 1.07 97 ° 94! 99 © 99 * 389 16 85 ° 84! 86 829 33732 86 2 90 ° 87° 93! 356 2 1082 22
10 | 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD | 1.19 97® 100° 97° 98 * 392 ' 84! 84 ° 82 83! 3332 90! g7° 88! 92! 357 ° 1082 #
11 | 164 |STOLARSKI, Kathryr] sa 1..09 98’ 98 °® 94° 91° 381 12 86! 81° 88 84° 339° 89 2 g7t 873 84° 347 ° 1067 %
12 | 205 |FRISBY, Rod SA 1..06 95 92° 90! 94 ° 3712 80 ° 79° 91 90! 340 2 86! 912 87t 92° 356 ° 1067 *°
13 | 195 |[HOUSTON, Sam NSW| 1.24 942 95 2 943 97 ° 380 2 80 3 85! 80 79 ° 324 % 89! 92! 89! 89 ° 359 3 1063 °
14 | 165 |[MAYO, Wayne NSW| 1.10 92!  90? 94°? 93! 369 ° 77!t 76 ° 77 81?2 | 311° 84 ° 87? 83° g82° 336 2 1016 ™
15 | 221 |HALL, Mathew VIC 1..13 96! 96! 95! 94! 381 % 83° 81° 80 75° 319° 83! 731 78 ° 76 2 310 * 1010 8
16 | 127 |ROBINSON, Peter |[Nsw| 1.08 954 97* 94°? 95 * 381 ™ 67 ° 63° 82 74° 286 * 90 ° 84° g4' 83° 3411 1008 *°
17 | 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1..12 93! 87 ° 92! 92! 364 ° 63° 69 ° 77 80 ° 289 ! 81!t 771t 8q!t 89! 3314 984 8
18 | 222 |HART, John vic | 1.22 %64 97° 95°? 942 382 60 ° 63° 66 68 ° 257 ° 77° 84° 7972 78 ° 318 2 957 *°
19 | 241 |DRAGE, Mark viC | 1..18.02 | 932 943 95 2 923 374 % 64 ° 60! 55 48° 227t 79 ° 67 ° 721 751 293 2 894 13
139 [NAGORCKA, Eddy | vic | 1.05 0° 0° 0° [DNS

3x40 Disabled Three Position

1 | 197 [ADAMS, Ashley QLD | 1.16 98 °® 96 ° 973 97 * 388 15 923 95 ° 94 923 37314 934 954 93?2 953 376 1 1137 4
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Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3x40 Three Position Junior, Veteran, Women, Disabled and Grades

Comp.
No.

Junior
218
222
241
139

Veteran
101
205
165
127

Women
196
182
166
164

Name

ELSMORE, Samuel
HART, John
DRAGE, Mark
NAGORCKA, Eddy

MAINE, Ron
FRISBY, Rod
MAYO, Wayne
ROBINSON, Peter

VAN NUS, Robyn
HENS, Jennifer
CARLYON, Sue
STOLARSKI, Kathryn

Disabled

197

ADAMS, Ashley

State

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

SA

SA
NSW
NSW

WA
NSW
NSW

SA

QLD

Prone
S/Tot

Stand.
S/Tot

3412
257 °
2271

0 0

3394

340 2
3113
286 1

369 ’
366 °
335 °
3393

373 ¥

Kneel.
S/Tot

359 8
318 2
293 2

0 0

362 °

356 ©
336 2
3411

37
370°
360 °
347°

376

1086 %

1067 1°
1016 M
1008 °

1134 %
1117 *
1085 %
1067

1137 %
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Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3x40 Three Position Junior, Veteran, Women, Disabled and Grades

A Grade
196 VAN NUS, Robyn
242 CHRISTIE, Brenton
166 CARLYON, Sue
205 FRISBY, Rod
139 NAGORCKA, Eddy
B Grade
182 HENS, Jennifer
147 SARCICH, Barry
246 BOURKE, Tim
101 MAINE, Ron
218 ELSMORE, Samuel
154 SAMPSON, Dane
220 BARNES, Jack
164 STOLARSKI, Kathryn

C Grade
195 HOUSTON, Sam
165 MAYO, Wayne
221 HALL, Mathew
127 ROBINSON, Peter
213 DAVIDSON, Jason
222 HART, John

WA
SA
NSW
SA
VIC

NSW
WA
vIC
SA
vIC

QLD

QLD
SA

NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC

387 Y
392 1
390 °
37172

369 7
353 °
3353
340 2

0 0

366 °
363 °
349 2
339 *
3412
337°
3332
339 °

324 °
3113
319 °
286 1
289 °
257 °

378 1t
365 °
360 °
356 °

0 0

370°
349 °
3533
362 °
359 8
356 °
3573
347 °

359 *
336 2
310*
3411
331 *
3182

1134 %
1110 #
1085 %8
1067 *°

1117 %
1096
1094 2
1086
1083 %
1082 %2
1082 %
1067 #

1063 *°
1016
1010 8
1008 °
984 8
957 1°



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3x40 Three Position State Teams

Comp.
No.

164
242
205
101

182
165
195
166

221
246
218
222

Name

STOLARSKI, Kathryn
CHRISTIE, Brenton
FRISBY, Rod
MAINE, Ron

HENS, Jennifer
MAYO, Wayne
HOUSTON, Sam
CARLYON, Sue

HALL, Mathew
BOURKE, Tim
ELSMORE, Samuel
HART, John

State

SA
SA
SA

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

Prone
S/Tot

381 12
392 '
3712
385

3817
369 °
380 12
390 '

3814
392 %
383 1
382 13

Stand.
S/Tot

339 *
353 %
340 2
339 *

366 °
3118
3244
335 °

319 °
349 2
3412
257 °

Kneel.
S/Tot

347 ¢
365 °
356 °
362 °

370 °
336 2
359 *
360 °

310*
353 %
359 8
318 2

g

1067 2
1110 #
1067 *°
1086 %

1117
1016 ™
1063 *°
1085 %

1010 ®
1094 2
1083 %

957 1®

4330 '8

4281 &

4144 %8



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3x40 Demonstration Final

Posn Comp. No. Name
1 196 VAN NUS, Robyn
2 182 HENS, Jennifer
4 147 SARCICH, Barry
5 246 BOURKE, Tim
8 218 ELSMORE, Samuel
7 166 CARLYON, Sue
6 101 MAINE, Ron
3 242 CHRISTIE, Brenton

State
WA
NSW
WA
vIC
vIC
NSW
SA

SA

S1 s2 s3 sS4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 Agg Match Total

9.8 10.8 9.9 9.2 9.4 9.8 9.3 104 8.4 9.8 96.8 1134 1230.8
1143.8 1154.6 1164.5 1173.7 1183.1 1192.9 1202.2 1212.6 1221.0 1230.8

7.4 10.1 7.7 9.9 9.5 8.2 7.7 95 9.3 9.0 88.3 1117 1205.3
1124.4 11345 1142.2 1152.1 1161.6 1169.8 1177.5 1187.0 1196.3 1205.3

7.8 10.3 8.7 9.9 9.1 10.3 94 10.9 7.3 104 94.1 1096 1190.1
1103.8 1114.1 1122.8 1132.7 1141.8 1152.1 1161.5 1172.4 1179.7 1190.1

9.6 8.4 99 10.5 9.1 7.5 8.1 10.5 8.4 10.0 92.0 1094 1186.0
1103.6 1112.0 1121.9 1132.4 11415 1149.0 1157.1 1167.6 1176.0 1186.0

7.4 9.0 8.2 10.1 7.6 7.6 9.2 7.7 10.4 9.1 86.3 1083 1169.3
1090.4 1099.4 1107.6 1117.7 1125.3 1132.9 1142.1 1149.8 1160.2 1169.3

7.6 8.2 6.7 6.8 8.8 7.2 8.5 8.1 96 10.7 82.2 1085 1167.2
1092.6 1100.8 1107.5 1114.3 1123.1 1130.3 1138.8 1146.9 1156.5 1167.2

3.9 4.6 6.1 7.2 3.0 0.0 52 59 4.8 9.6 50.3 1086 1136.3
1089.9 1094.5 1100.6 1107.8 1110.8 1110.8 1116.0 1121.9 1126.7 1136.3

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1110 1110.0
1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0 1110.0




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 200¢
3x20 Three Position

Comp. Prone Stand. Kneel.

Posn | No. |Name State [Squad.Bay| 1% 2% | St 1 2% | SfTot? 12X 2% SiTot * Agg ”
1| 196 [VAN NUS, Robyn WA 1.11 97 ° 98 ° 195 *° 94 ° 95 2 189 * 99 * 95 * 194 ° 578 %
2| 182 |HENS, Jennifer NSW 1..21 973 974 1947 g1t 86 ° 1771t 953 92?2 187 ° 558 13
3| 220 [BARNES, Jack QLD 1..15 98 ’ 97 2 195 ° 86 88 * 1742 94 2 941 1883 557 *
4| 242 |CHRISTIE, Brenton SA 1..09 98 * 99 8 197 2 86 ° 92! 178t 913 90! 181 4 556 '
5| 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 1.14 98 ° 98 ° 196 ° 86 82 ° 168 * 93 ? 922 185 * 549 3
6| 147 [SARCICH, Barry WA 1..17 93° 98’ 1917 8q!t 89 3 173 4 912 912 182 4 546 *°
7| 101 [MAINE, Ron SA 1.22 9 * 96 2 192 ° 83° 75° 158 ° 98 * 94 2 192 ° 542 2
8| 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 1..13 90 ° 96 2 186 2 87° 873 1743 91! 90! 181 2 541 '
9| 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 1..16 97 * 98 ’ 195 M 76 ° 85 ° 161 ° 88 * 921 180 2 536

10| 164 |STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 1..23 96 3 973 193 ¢ 85! 86! 1712 81?2 87 ° 168 2 532 10
11| 205 |FRISBY, Rod SA 1..27 952 941 189 * 83" 84 ° 1671 86 ° 90 ° 1763 532 8
12| 103 [STYLES, Alice NSW 1..28 96 * 943 190’ 90! 88 ? 178t 82?2 79 ° 161 2 529 10
13| 221 |HALL, Mathew vIC 1.24 98 ° 99 ° 197 851 69 ° 154 1 85 ° 9172 176 2 527 *
14| 246 |BOURKE, Tim VIC 1..07 93! 962 189 4 90! 78 ° 168 * 80 ° 839 163 ° 520 °
15 165 |MAYO, Wayne NSW 1..12 96 ° 91! 187 * 78 ° 77° 155 ° 90! 83°? 1732 515 '
16| 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 1..08 953 973 192 ¢ 701! 78 ° 148 1 85 ° 89 ° 174 ° 514 12
17| 224 |VITLER, Tyren WA 1..10 89! 94 ° 183 ° 80 ° 78° 158 ° 84 ° 77!t 161! 502 °
18| 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 1..20 93?2 90! 1833 741 74 ° 148 1 85 ° 86 ° 171 ° 502 *
19| 222 |HART, John vIC 1..25 95 ° 88 2 1837 72° 63 * 1351 85 * 88 ° 1731 491 °
20| 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 1..19 84?2 793 163 ° 82° 86! 168 * 87! 70° 1571 488 '
21| 211 [HICKS, Kelli vIC 1..02 99’ 98 ’ 197 ™ 71° 58 * 1291 76 ° 812 1572 48317
22| 213 |[DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1..18 943 97 2 191 ° 68 ° 50 ° 118 ° 85 ° 76 ° 161 ° 470°
23| 241 [DRAGE, Mark vIC 1..04 91° 931 1841 56 ° 67 ° 123° 78 * 71° 1491 456 2
24| 212 [HICKS, Jamie VIC 1..26 96 ° 91° 187 ° 47° 31° 78 ° 60! 63° 1231 388 ¢




| 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 1..03 0° 0° 0° |DNS
3x20 Disabled Three Position
197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 1..05 96 * 98 ° 194 ° 96 * 92?2 188 ° 94 % 94! 188 ° 570 2
209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 1..06 95 2 g1t 186 ° 94 ° 94 * 188 4 923 92° 1843 558 10




Posn

Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3X20 Demonstration Final

Comp. No. Name

196

182

242

220

147

166

218

101

VAN NUS, Robyn
HENS, Jennifer
CHRISTIE, Brenton
BARNES, Jack
SARCICH, Barry
CARLYON, Sue
ELSMORE, Samuel

MAINE, Ron

State
WA
NSW
SA
QLD
WA
NSW
VvIC

SA

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 Agg Match  Total
9.0 10.0 105 10.4 9.7 106 9.6 9.8 8.8 10.5 989 578 676.9
587.0 597.0 607.5 617.9 627.6 638.2 647.8 657.6 666.4 676.9
95 7.2 10.0 105 105 93 7.9 101 9.6 9.3 939 558 651.9
567.5 574.7 584.7 595.2 605.7 615.0 622.9 633.0 642.6 651.9
95 93 93 96 96 96 99 102 96 7.9 945 556  650.5
565.5 574.8 584.1 593.7 603.3 612.9 622.8 633.0 642.6 650.5
8.6 83 10.2 106 9.0 101 7.3 7.8 86 7.0 875 557 6445
565.6 573.9 584.1 594.7 603.7 613.8 621.1 628.9 637.5 6445
89 80 90 99 10.0 103 108 89 9.6 10.7 96.1 546 642.1
5549 562.9 571.9 581.8 591.8 602.1 612.9 621.8 631.4 642.1
90 82 89 75 6.8 107 96 81 97 97 882 549 637.2
558.0 566.2 575.1 582.6 589.4 600.1 609.7 617.8 627.5 637.2
90 94 86 98 97 92 95 94 68 89 90.3 541 631.3
550.0 559.4 568.0 577.8 587.5 596.7 606.2 615.6 622.4 631.3
45 81 101 84 105 7.8 83 84 7.7 7.3 811 542 623.1
546.5 554.6 564.7 573.1 583.6 591.4 599.7 608.1 615.8 623.1




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3x20 Three Position State Teams

Comp.

No.

164
242
205
101

182
165
103
166

246
218
174
222

Name

STOLARSKI, Kathryn
CHRISTIE, Brenton
FRISBY, Rod
MAINE, Ron

HENS, Jennifer
MAYO, Wayne
STYLES, Alice
CARLYON, Sue

BOURKE, Tim
ELSMORE, Samuel
SEDGMAN, Alethea
HART, John

State

SA
SA
SA
SA

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

Prone
Bay S/Tot

193 °©
197 *?
189 *
192 ¢

1947
187 *
190 7
196 &

189 *
186 2
163 °
1837

Stand.
S/Tot

171
178
167
158

177
155
178
168

168
174
168
135

P O R o r B N
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Kneel.
S/Tot

168
181
176
192

187
173
161
185

163
181
157
173

AN wWow o w A~ N
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532
556
532
542

558
515
529
549

520
541
488
491

10

17

© N N«

2162

2151 %

2040 %
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Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

3x20 Three Position Junior, Veteran, Women, Disabled and Graded

Comp.

No. Name
Junior

218 ELSMORE, Samuel

103 STYLES, Alice

243 CHICK, Janine

224 VITLER, Tyren

222 HART, John

174 SEDGMAN, Alethea

241 DRAGE, Mark

212 HICKS, Jamie
Junior u/18

218 ELSMORE, Samuel
Junior u/16

174 SEDGMAN, Alethea
Veteran

101 MAINE, Ron

205 FRISBY, Rod

165 MAYO, Wayne

127 ROBINSON, Peter
Women

196 VAN NUS, Robyn

182 HENS, Jennifer

166 CARLYON, Sue

164 STOLARSKI, Kathryn

243 CHICK, Janine

174 SEDGMAN, Alethea

211 HICKS, Kelli
Disabled ISCD

197 ADAMS, Ashley

State Bay

VIC
NSW
VIC
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

VIC

VIC

SA
SA
NSW
NSW

WA
NSW
NSW

SA

VIC

VIC

VIC

QLD

Prone
S/Tot

186 2
190 7
192 ¢
1832
1837
163 °
184!
187 °

186 2

163 °

192 ¢
189 *
187 ¢
1833

195 1°
1947
196 &
193 °©
192 ¢
163 °
197 ¥

194 °

Stand.
S/Tot

1743
178t
1481
158 2
1351
168 *
123°

78 °

1743

168 !

158 °
167 *
155 °
148 *

189 4
177t
168 *
17172
1481
168 *
1291

188 °

Kneel.
S/Tot

1812
161 2
1748
161t
1731
157 *
1491
1231

181 2

1571

192 ¢
176 °
1733
171 °

194 ©
187 °
185 4
168 *
1748
157 *
157 2

188 °

Total

5417
529 1°
514 2
502 °
491 °
488 "7
456 2
388 °

5417

570 %



3x20 Three Position Junior, Veteran, Women, Disabled and Graded

209

KOSMALA, Libby

SA

186 °

188 *

1843

a b W N P

A Grade

196
242
166
205
224

B Grade
182
220
147
218
101
154
164
103
246
174

C Grade
221
165
243
127
222
211
213
241
212
195

VAN NUS, Robyn
CHRISTIE, Brenton
CARLYON, Sue
FRISBY, Rod
VITLER, Tyren

HENS, Jennifer
BARNES, Jack
SARCICH, Barry
ELSMORE, Samuel
MAINE, Ron
SAMPSON, Dane
STOLARSKI, Kathryn
STYLES, Alice
BOURKE, Tim
SEDGMAN, Alethea

HALL, Mathew
MAYO, Wayne
CHICK, Janine
ROBINSON, Peter
HART, John
HICKS, Kelli
DAVIDSON, Jason
DRAGE, Mark
HICKS, Jamie
HOUSTON, Sam

WA
SA
NSW
SA
WA

NSW
QLD
WA
vIC
SA
QLD
SA
NSW
vIC
vIC

VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW

Prone

S/Tot

195 1°
197 2
196 &
189 *
1832

1947
195 °
1917
186 2
192 ¢
195 M
193 ¢
190 7
189 *
163 °

197 ¥
187 ¢
192 ©
1832
1837
197
191 °
184!
187 °

O 0

Stand.
S/Tot

189 4
178t
168 *
167 *
158 2

1771t
1742
1734
1743
158 °
161 °
1712
178t
168 *
168 *

154 *
155 °
148 *
1481
135!
1291
118 °
123°
78 °
0 0

Kneel.

S/Tot

194 ©
181 *
185 4
176 °
1611

187 °
188 °
1824
1812
192 ¢
180 ?
168 2
161 2
163 °
157 *

176 °
1733
174 °
171 °
1731
157 2
161 °
1491
1231

0 0

dns

558 10



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Air Rifle Championship

Position | Comp. No. |Name State | Squad..Bay X x 3 X 4% X 6 X Total X Final | Adgaregate
1 196  |VAN NUS, Robyn WA 41 97 * 98 ’ 98 ° 100 *° 97 ° 100 ° 590 *° 100.9 690.9
2 103 |STYLES, Alice NSW 57 98 ° 97 ° 95 * 98 ® 97’ 97’ 582 % 101.4 683.4
4 242  |CHRISTIE, Brenton SA 35 97’ 97’ 95 ° 96 * 97 ° 95 * 577 100.5 677.5
6 217 |BRAYBON, Tim VIC 33 93 ° 96 * 95 * 97 * 98 * 92 ¢ 571 % 98.2 669.2
5 147  |SARCICH, Barry WA 37 923 90 ° 98 ’ 96 * 99 ° 97 ¢ 572 % 96.0 668.0
8 224 |VITLER, Tyren WA 39 95 ° 943 95 ° 943 97 ° 92 ° 567 99.2 666.2
3 234 |BOND, Byron NSW 47 96 ° 100 ° 97 ° 96 ° 98 ’ 94 ° 581 ' 0.0 581.0
7 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 36 923 932 96 * 97’ 943 96 ° 568 0.0 568.0
9 151 |COOMBES, John NSW 59 97 * 95 * 95 ° 95 ° 94 ° 90 * 566 2
10 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 40 96 * 932 97 3 932 92° 94 ¢ 565 '

11 180 [ROSS, Rachael QLD 26 921t 93° 97 °© 96 * 932 93 ? 564 %
12 155 |FRANCIS, Nathan SA 55 91° 94 * 92° 96 * 91° 97° 561 1
13 119  [IOAKIM, Nicholas SA 32 96 * 922 91° 932 94 ° 95! 561 *°
14 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 48 95 ° 922 91! 923 97 ° 93° 560 *°
15 164 |STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 60 91° 943 95 ° 923 93 °? 91° 556
16 154 [SAMPSON, Dane QLD 29 96 * 90 2 913 913 92° 94! 554 Y
17 128 |KELLY, Ivan NSW 38 93 ° 91°* 98 ° 91! 87! 93° 553 1/
18 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 61 91° 9172 95 * 913 923 931! 553 13
19 246  |BOURKE, Tim VIC 51 94 ° 922 89 ° 89 ? 85 ° 89’ 538 2
20 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 62 90! 86 ° 90 ° 932 91° 85° 535 °
21 117 |WOODROOFE, Emma SA 56 91° 88’ 92! 83° 92! 86 * 532 °
22 223 |HART, Ken VIC 31 91° 87 ? 88’ 85’ 90! 89 ? 530 °
23 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 42 86 ° 873 87t 88t 90 3 o1 ° 529 4
24 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 53 90 * 90 ? 88 ° 83° 92* 86 ° 529 1
25 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 28 87 ° 87 ° 90 * 832 88 * 93 ? 528 °
26 149  |HAMPTON, Tracey NSW 43 87! 80 * 87 ° 92° 86 * 94 ° 526
27 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 27 87 ° 9172 84 ° 90 ? 86 * 88’ 526 °
28 222 |HART, John VIC 50 84! 85’ 89 ° 81° 91° 87° 517 *°
29 201 |MALONE, Coral SA 30 87 ° 78 ° 88 ° 95 3 84 ° 85° 517 '
30 116 |PEARSON, Terry SA 73 80 ° 89 ? 82° 913 89! 86 ° 517 °
31 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 52 87 ° 84 ? 81° 85’ 88’ 89’ 514’
32 211 [HICKS, Kelli VIC 65 85 * 82° 81’ 81° 86 * 84’ 499 *
33 104 |THOMPSON, Jarrod SA 63 80 ° 90 ? 79° 85’ 75" 822 491 °
34 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 45 80 ° 80 ° 81° 83° 77° 81’ 4823
35 159  |BOURKE, Richard VIC 44 77t 77° 81° 88’ 80 * 76! 479 ¢
36 158 |EVANS, Jon SA 66 83 ° 78 * 78 ° 82! 78 * 71° 470°
37 150 |HAMPTON, Wayne NSW 49 78 * 80 * 73° 77° 72t 85’ 465 *
38 228 |D'ARCY, Callum SA 74 68 ° 71° 81’ 83° 78 ° 71° 4521
39 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 64 73° 61° 72° 78 ° 73° 747 431°
40 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 46 71° 62° 60 * 64 ° 61° 65 ° 383°
41 179  |HENRY, Tamsyn QLD 58 80 °© 872 89 ¢ 933 349 °
42 118 |FRENCH, Dean SA 34 DNS
43 139 |NAGORCKA, Eddy VIC 54 DNS




| | | | | |
Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Air Rifle ISCD Championship

SH1
197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 68 97 ¢ 99’ 99 8 98 8 99 8 100 ° 592 4 101.3 693.3
2 209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 72 98 ° 97 2 97 ° 97 ° 98 ’ 97 ° 584 > 102.4 686.4
SH2
1 190 |MARONEY, Jason VIC 67 99 ° 100 *° 100 ° 100 ° 100 ° 100 ® 599 ¥ 103.7 702.7
2 184 |CAIN, Luke VIC 69 99 ° 99 ° 100 ’ 97° 99 ° 98 ° 592 102.0 694.0
3 203 |MARK, Bradley QLD 71 98 ° 98 ° 99 ° 98 ° 96 * 99 & 588 *° 103.5 691.5
168 |DAVEY, Joe WA 70 DNS




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Air Rifle State Teams

Position Comp.No. Name

234
103
128
166

242
164
101
155

217
174
246
218

192
154
180
179

BOND, Byron
STYLES, Alice
KELLY, Ivan
CARLYON, Sue

CHRISTIE, Brenton
STOLARSKI, Kathryn
MAINE, Ron
FRANCIS, Nathan

BRAYBON, Tim
SEDGMAN, Alethea
BOURKE, Tim
ELSMORE, Samuel

ROSSITER, Janelle
SAMPSON, Dane
ROSS, Rachael
HENRY, Tamsyn

Junior Air Rifle Teams

151
103

217
218

155
117

180
179

COOMBES, John
STYLES, Alice

BRAYBON, Tim
ELSMORE, Samuel

FRANCIS, Nathan

WOODROOFE, Emma

ROSS, Rachael
HENRY, Tamsyn

State
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

SA
SA
SA
SA

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD

NSW
NSW

VIC
VIC

SA
SA

QLD
QLD

Total *
581 ¥
582 3¢
553 V7
553 1

561 Y7
532 ¢

564 2°
349 °

2269 1

2254 8

2242 77

1996

1148 ¢

1136 %

1093 =

913 2°



Air Rifle - Junior, Veteran, Women, Disabled and Grades

Position Zomp. No Name
Juniors

12

10
14
13

15

103
174
224
151
218
180
155
119
163
117
243
222
228
241
179

STYLES, Alice
SEDGMAN, Alethea
VITLER, Tyren
COOMBES, John
ELSMORE, Samuel
ROSS, Rachael
FRANCIS, Nathan
I0AKIM, Nicholas
BEATTIE, Joel
WOODROOFE, Emma
CHICK, Janine
HART, John
D'ARCY, Callum
DRAGE, Mark
HENRY, Tamsyn

Junior under 18

174

SEDGMAN, Alethea

Junior under 16

174

SEDGMAN, Alethea

Veterans

101
192
252
201
167
176

MAINE, Ron
ROSSITER, Janelle
FORBES, Graeme
MALONE, Coral
WURFEL, Anton
SMITH, lan

State

NSW
e
WA

NSW
vIC
QLD

SA
SA
SA
SA
vIC
vIC
SA
viC
QLD

vIC

vIC

SA
QLD
viC
SA
vIC

NSW

1

98 °
923
95 °
974
9 *
921!
912
9 *
90*
912
872
84!
68 °
73°
80°

2

97°
932
943
95 4
932
93°
944
922
86 2
88!
912
85"
71°
61°
872

3

95 4
96 *
95 °
95 2
973
97°
92°
912
902
921!
84°
893
81t
72°
894

4

988
97’
943
95 °
932
96 *
96 *
932
932
83°
902
813
83°
78°
933

5
97’
943
97°
942
922
932
912
94 °
912
921!
86"
912
78°
73°
00

943

943

97°
903
924
84°
88!
61°

Total *

582 %
568 %
567
566 2
565 7
564 2
561
561 ¢
535 °
532 ¢
526 °
517 1°
452*
4317
349 °

568 %

568 %



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Air Rifle - Junior, Veteran, Women and Grades

10

12

Women

196
103
180
174
164
166
117
243
179
192
201
149
116

VAN NUS, Robyn
STYLES, Alice
ROSS, Rachael
SEDGMAN, Alethea
STOLARSKI, Kathryn
CARLYON, Sue
WOODROOFE, Emma
CHICK, Janine
HENRY, Tamsyn
ROSSITER, Janelle
MALONE, Coral
HAMPTON, Tracey
PEARSON, Terry

WA
NSW
QLD
e
SA
NSW
SA
vIC
QLD
QLD
SA
NSW
SA

1
974
98 °
921!
923
912
91°
912
872
80°
86 °
872
87!
80°

2
98’
97°
93°
932
943
912
88!
912
872
873
78°
80"
892

3
98 °
95 4
97°
96 *
95 ¢
95 4
921!
84°
894
87"
88 2
872
82°

4

100 *°

988
96 *
97’
923
913
83°
902
933
88!
953
924
913

Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009
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A Grade Air Rifle

196
103
234
242
224
180
128
166
139

VAN NUS, Robyn
STYLES, Alice
BOND, Byron
CHRISTIE, Brenton
VITLER, Tyren
ROSS, Rachael
KELLY, Ivan
CARLYON, Sue
NAGORCKA, Eddy

B Grade Air Rifle

147
217
174
218
155
101
164
154
246
118

SARCICH, Barry
BRAYBON, Tim
SEDGMAN, Alethea
ELSMORE, Samuel
FRANCIS, Nathan
MAINE, Ron
STOLARSKI, Kathryn
SAMPSON, Dane
BOURKE, Tim
FRENCH, Dean

WA
NSW
NSW
SA
WA
QLD
NSW
NSW
vIC

WA
viC
vIC
vIC
SA
SA
SA
QLD
vIC
SA

974
98 °
96 ©
97’
95 °
921!
933
91°

923
933
923
9 *
912
95 °
912
96 *
942

98’
97°
1008
97’
943
93°
914
912

903
96 *
932
932
944
922
943
902
922

98 °
95 4
97°
953
95 °
97°
98 °
95 4

98’
95 4
96 *
973
92°
91!
95 ¢
913
892
00

100 *°

988
96 °
96 *
943
96 *
91t
913

96 *
974
97’
932
96 *
923
923
913
892
00

97°
97’
98’
97°
97°
932
87*!
923

99 ¢
984
94°
922
912
97°
932
924
853

1008
97’
94 °
954
923
93?2
93°
93!

97
924
96 ©
944
97°
93?2
912
94t
89!

590 “°
582 ¢
581 ¥
577 %°
567
564 2
553 17
553 1
DNS °

572 %
571 %
568 %
565 7
561
560
556 8
554 17
538 12
DNS °
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151
163
117
223
192
149
222
201
116
167
179

119
191
243
104
113
159
158
150
228
241
176

C Grade Air Rifle

COOMBES, John
BEATTIE, Joel
WOODROOFE, Emma
HART, Ken
ROSSITER, Janelle
HAMPTON, Tracey
HART, John
MALONE, Coral
PEARSON, Terry
WURFEL, Anton
HENRY, Tamsyn

D Grade Air Rifle

I0AKIM, Nicholas
GIRDLESTONE, Ray
CHICK, Janine
THOMPSON, Jarrod
KELLY, Wayne
BOURKE, Richard
EVANS, Jon
HAMPTON, Wayne
D'ARCY, Callum
DRAGE, Mark
SMITH, lan

NSW
SA
SA
vIC
QLD
NSW
viC
SA
SA
vIC
QLD

SA
QLD
vIC
SA
NSW
viC
SA
NSW
SA
viC
NSW

974
90!
912
912
86 °
87!
84!
872
80°
872
80°

9 *
873
872
80°
802
77t
832
781
68 °
73°
71°

95 4
86 2
88!
872
873
80"
85"
78°
892
842
872

922
87°
912
902
80°
77°
78t
80"
71°
61°
62 °

95 2
902
921!
88!
87"
872
893
88 2
82°
81°
894

912
90!
84°
79°
81°
81°
78°
73°
81t
72°
60"

95 °
932
83°
85"
88!
924
813
953
913
85"
933

932
832
902
85"
83°
88!
821!
77°
83°
78°
64 °

942
912
921!
90!
903
86"
912
84°
89!
88!

00

94 °
88!
86"
751
77°
80"
78t
72t
78°
73°
61°

90°
85 °
86 '
89?2
91°
942
87°
85 °
86 °
89!

95!
93?2
8g !
822
81!
76"
71°
85!
71°
742
65 °

566 2
535 °
532 ¢
530 °
529 M
526 1
517 1°
5177
517 ¢
5147
349 °
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Air Rifle Badge Match

Position [Comp. No.|Name State |Squad..Bay 1 f 2 f 3 f 4 f 5 f 6 f Total
1 103 [STYLES, Alice NSW 2.13 923 96 ° 98 ® 96 ' 97 * 97 ° 576 >
2 217 |BRAYBON, Tim VIC 1..07 942 93 * 95 * 932 97° 931! 565 °
3 246 |BOURKE, Tim VIC 1.14 95 3 923 95 * 92 94 * 922 560 2°
4 101 [MAINE, Ron SA 2.03 923 95 * 923 89 ° 943 914 553 2°
5 154 [SAMPSON, Dane QLD 2.04 922 933 933 872 96 * 921! 553 *°
6 151 [COOMBES, John ACT 1..06 93 * 89 2 922 95 ° 88 3 921! 549 *°
7 128 |KELLY, Ivan NSW 2.18 90 2 922 913 95 * 89 * 89 ° 546 *°
8 117 |WOODROOFE, Emma SA 2.16 93 * 91° 943 87! 88! 912 544
9 180 |ROSS, Rachael QLD 2..08 86! 912 922 88 ° 88! 90 3 535 °
10 163 |[BEATTIE, Joel SA 1..02 89 2 94 * 85! 84° 913 89 2 532 1?
11 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 2.17 90 2 82° 88 2 89 2 89 3 88 2 526 '
12 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 1..08 832 89 * 90 2 89 ° 923 79! 522 1°
13 149 [HAMPTON, Tracey ACT 1..10 81! 84° 89! 90 * 88! 832 515 °
14 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 1.11 80 ° 80 ° 88 ' 944 84 ° 89 ' 515 °
15 201 |[MALONE, Coral SA 1.13 831! 913 781 872 89! 85 ' 513 °
16 179 |HENRY, Tamsyn QLD 1..05 781 86 2 872 832 88 3 79 ° 501 *°
17 211 [HICKS, Kelli VIC 2..05 77° 88 2 821! 821! 831! 85 3 497 ®
18 150 |HAMPTON, Wayne ACT 1.17 83° 70 ° 77° 72° 812 72° 455 2
19 158 |EVANS, Jon SA 2..09 771 731 69 * 873 761 721 454 8
20 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 2.14 66 ° 81° 80 ° 78 ° 72° 77° 454 °
21 176 [SMITH, lan NSW 2.07 54 ° 69 ° 50 ° 732 58 * 58 ° 362 °

22 224 |VITLER, Tyren WA 2.02 97 ° 99 ' 94 * 97 ° 98 ° DNF

23 196 [VAN NUS, Robyn WA 2..06 100 8 99 ° 99 ® 943 DNF

234 |BOND, Byron NSW 2.07 DNS

164 |STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 2..08 DNS

118 [FRENCH, Dean SA 2..09 DNS




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

20 Metres (Short Range) - Day 1 - Bill Eddy Dual Range Championship

| Position | Comp. No. |w State |Sguad..Ba1| 17X 2 3 4 5 6 f Total *
1 122 |LOWE, Jason SA 3.01 99 8 100 8 99 © 100 ’ 100 ° 100 8 598
2 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 1.01 99 ° 100 ° 100 ° 98 ’ 100 8 100 8 597 %0
3 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 4.08 100 ¢ 100 ° 99 © 99 ° 99’ 100 8 597 ¥
4 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 2.08 100 ¢ 99’ 98 ® 100 ° 100 ¢ 100 ¢ 597 ¥
5 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 2.11 100 ° 100 8 99 © 99 * 100 ° 98 ° 596 ¥
6 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 2..09 98 ° 99 * 100 ’ 100 ’ 99 ° 100 2 596 *°
7 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 2.04 99 * 99 ° 99 * 98 ° 100 ¢ 100 ° 595 2
8 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 1.04 99 8 100 ° 100 8 100 ° 96 ° 99 © 594
9 133 |COWBURN, Barry WA 1.08 99 ° 99 ° 99’ 100 ° 97 ° 100 ° 594 ¥
10 128  |KELLY, Ivan NSW 4.05 98 ° 100 ° 99 ° 99 ° 99 © 99 8 594 *°
11 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 1.07 100 ° 99 © 97! 98 ’ 100 ° 99’ 593 *
12 221  |HALL, Mathew VIC 4.12 100 ¢ 97 * 98 * 98 * 100 ’ 100 ° 593 %
13 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 1..09 973 100 8 99 ° 99 ’ 100 8 97 * 592 *°
14 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 2.10 99 8 98 ° 98 ® 100 ° 99 ° 98 * 592 *°
15 124  |LOTT, Chris VIC 4.03 97 ° 99’ 98 ® 98 2 100 ¢ 100 ° 592 %7
16 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 2.07 973 99 © 98! 100 ° 100 ¢ 98 © 592 %
17 243  |CHICK, Janine VIC 6..05 973 100 ’ 100 8 98 ° 97 * 99 * 591 *
18 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 6..04 99 * 100 ° 98 ® 97 ¢ 98 © 99’ 591 *°
19 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 2.03 97 ° 99 * 97 ° 100 ° 98 * 100 2 591 %
20 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 2.12 96 ° 100 ’ 99 © 98 * 99 ° 98 ° 590 *°
21 223  |HART, Ken VIC 4.04 99’ 96 ° 100 ¢ 973 98 ° 100 ¢ 590 %
22 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 3.06 98 ? 97 ° 100 ° 100 ’ 99 * 96 * 590 %’
23 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 3.03 98 ? 97 * 973 100 ’ 99 * 99 ° 590 *°
24 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 5.04 98 ? 98 ? 99 © 99 ’ 98 ° 98 ® 590 *°
25 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 2.02 98 ? 100 ’ 98’ 96 * 99 8 98 ° 589 *




26 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 1.03 98 © 97 * 96 * 99 ° 100 8 99 * 589 ¥
27 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 5.02 98 ® 99 © 97 ° 98 ° 99’ 98 ° 589 ¥
28 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 3.08 98 ® 98 © 99 * 98 3 96 * 100 8 589 %7
29 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 5..09 97! 100 ° 98 * 98 ° 99’ 973 589 %7
30 207 |MIGHALL, John WA 4.11 96 ° 96 * 100 ° 99 3 99 * 99’ 589 2
31 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 4.02 99 © 97 * 97 ° 96 ° 100 ¢ 98 * 587 28
32 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 5.12 98 ° 973 96 ' 99 2 972 99 8 586 %
33 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 1.12 98 ? 95 2 98 © 98 3 99 © 97 ° 585 24
34 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 5.10 937 98 * 96 ° 99 ° 99 * 100 ° 585 2!
35 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 4.07 96 * 99 8 100 ° 95 3 973 97 ° 584 2°
36 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 4.10 937 97 * 98 * 100 ° 98 ° 98 © 584 2
37 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 6..03 97 ° 973 97 * 96 ° 98 * 99 ° 584 2
38 211  |HICKS, Kelli VIC 3.10 923 99 * 98 ® 973 99 ? 99 * 584 8
39 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 1.10 99 * 94 ? 97?2 98! 99 * 973 584 1°
40 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 1.05 97 ° 97 * 97 ° 96 2 100 ’ 96 * 583 %7
41 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 4.06 97 ° 96 ° 99 * 99 ° 97 © 94 ? 582 %
42 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 5.03 97 * 94 ? 99 * 943 97 * 100 3 581 2°
43 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1.06 100 ’ 973 98 ° 96 ° 96 ° 937 580 2°
44 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 2.06 943 98 ° 98 ? 100 ° 95 ° 953 580 *°
45 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 6..02 96 ° 95 * 98 * 96 ° 98 * 97 2 580 *°
46 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 6..08 973 971! 932 95 3 98 ¢ 100 ° 580 *°
47 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 6..10 93° 941! 98 © 97 ¢ 99 ° 99 ° 580 °
48 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 5.07 933 96 ° 96 ° 98 ° 98 * 96 ° 577 %
49 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 3..09 95 * 98 ® 97?2 943 943 98 * 576 *°
50 176  |SMITH, lan NSW 5.08 97?2 97?2 97 ° 95 * 953 95 2 576 8
51 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA 4.01 944 94 ° 96 * 96 3 98 ¢ 972 575 '
52 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 5.05 97 ° 943 96 * 99 ° 94 * 94 * 574
53 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 2.01 97 ° 96 ° 96 ° 931! 96 ° 96 ° 574 18
54 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 5.06 931! 96 ° 95! 95 3 96 ° 98 © 573 Y7
55 212  |HICKS, Jamie VIC 4.09 95 2 94 ? 97?2 972 95! 953 573 12
56 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 3..05 973 922 94 2 973 95 95 ¢ 570 8
57 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 3.04 931! 94 ? 94 ? 96 2 96 ° 95 * 568




58 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 2.05 933 97?2 911! 94! 96 ° 95! 566 **
59 121  |CULLEN, Colleen WA 3.07 933 941! 97 * 951! 92° 95! 566 1°
60 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 6.01 90 ° 96 3 96 2 921 932 921! 559 °
61 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 6.11 911! 96 ° 924 90! 937 937 555 1°
62 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 3.02 921! 923 931! 87° 921! 943 550 °
63 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 1.11 83! 91° 91° 932 931 941! 545 °
64 194  |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 1.02 943 83° 89 ° 84 ° 90 ? 8g ! 528 °
222  |HART, John VIC 5.11 DNS
ISCD Prone - Dual Range - 20 metres section
1 210 |KOSMALA, Stan SA 5.01 97?2 931! 96 * 95 3 95 ? 94 ? 570
2 181 |NICHOLSON, Darren VIC 3.12 92° 97 © 98 ° 96 * 92! 943 569 *°
3 209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 3.11 943 95 951! 96 * 96 2 922 568 =




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

50 Metres (Long Range) - Day 2 - Bill Eddy Dual Range Championship

Position | Comp. No. [Name State Squad..Bay 1x 2 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X Total *
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 3.22 99 ° 99’ 100 ’ 98 * 99 ° 98 ° 593 *°
2 122 |LOWE, Jason SA 3.16 99 ° 96 * 98 ° 100 ° 99 ’ 97 * 589 3!
3 128  |KELLY, Ivan NSW 1.25 99 ° 98 * 97 * 98 ° 99 * 98 * 589 2’
4 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 2.11 96 ° 99 ° 100 8 98 * 97 ° 973 587 2°
5 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 2.22 97 * 99’ 98 ? 97 ° 98 ° 98 ? 587 %’
6 207  |MIGHALL, John WA 3.07 96 ? 97?2 98 * 99 ? 100 ¢ 97 ° 587 2°
7 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 2.10 99 ° 97 ° 96 ° 99 8 98 8 971! 586 **
8 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 1.21 98 ° 97 ° 99 ° 99’ 97 ° 96 * 586 >
9 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 2.05 97 * 98 ’ 98 ° 97 ° 98 ? 98 ° 586 2°
10 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 1.26 99 ? 97 * 98 ? 99 ° 95 ° 98 ° 586 2°
11 124  |LOTT, Chris VIC 3.26 98 * 97 ° 99 ® 96 * 96 ° 99 ’ 585 >
12 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 2.21 99 ® 95 3 99 * 97 * 96 ° 99 ' 585 2°
13 223  |HART, Ken VIC 2.15 98 ° 953 973 98 ° 98 ° 973 583 2
14 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 1.27 96 * 96 ° 99 2 97 * 973 96 * 581 %
15 133 [COWBURN, Barry WA 1.15 96 ° 97 96 ° 96 ° 99 ’ 973 581 #
16 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 2.27 99 ° 95 ° 98 ° 96 * 97 ° 94! 579 %’
17 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 2..09 95 ? 97 ° 97 * 947 99 ? 97 ° 579 %
18 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 2.19 95 ? 96 ° 99 ° 96 * 95 * 97 * 578 2
19 221 |HALL, Mathew VIC 1.23 98 * 97 * 95 3 100 ° 96 * 921! 578 2
20 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 2.07 95 ? 96 ° 97 ° 95 ? 973 98 ? 578 *°
21 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 2.03 947 98 * 96 ° 96 * 98 * 95 2 577 %
22 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 2.13 95 3 99 ° 96 ° 97 * 96 * 942 577 %
23 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 1.10 96 ° 96! 97 * 96 * 951! 97’ 577 %°
24 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 3.08 947 95 ? 951! 96 * 99 ' 98 ? 577 *°
25 102  |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 2..06 96 * 98 * 95 3 96 2 95 ° 96 ' 576 2
26 147 [SARCICH, Barry WA 3..04 97 97 ° 98 ’ 933 96 ° 94 2 575 %
27 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 3..05 97 ° 932 96 * 973 973 95 2 575 *°
28 101  MAINE, Ron SA 1.07 933 98 ° 97 ° 96 ° 95 * 95 * 574 2°
29 211  |HICKS, Kelli VIC 3.14 98 ° 97 ° 943 96 ° 921! 97 * 574 %
30 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 2.18 96 ? 98 * 95 * 943 95 3 96 ° 574 *°




31 120  |BUTLER, Tim SA 3.27 973 931! 96 2 951! 97 * 96 ° 574 7
32 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 2.23 96 * 96 ? 94! 96 ° 96 * 95 ° 573 *°
33 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 1.11 92! 96 ? 98 ° 95 ° 95 * 96 ° 572 %°
34 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 1.13 933 943 96 * 98 ° 95 2 96 ° 572 %°
35 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 1..04 98 * 947 943 95 * 95 2 96 ° 572 *°
36 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 1.24 97 * 947 96 * 97 * 942 933 571 *°
37 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 1.16 923 95 * 99 ° 95 * 95 * 94! 570 %
38 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 1.19 973 92! 96 * 947 96 2 95 3 570 *°
39 152  [SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 1..09 95 3 95 ? 95 * 97° 95 2 932 570 **
40 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 2.16 96 ? 95 * 931! 95 3 97 * 93 569
41 113 [KELLY, Wayne NSW 1.12 96 ° 95 2 90 2 96 * 97 2 93 2 567 *°
42 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 3..09 937 947 96 2 931! 95 2 96 * 567
43 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 2.25 951! 96 ? 943 95 3 933 921! 565 *°
44 183  TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 2.02 96 ° 931! 94 * 917 94 * 96 ° 564 %
45 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 1.03 93° 96 ? 95 2 943 96 * 90 * 564
46 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 1.18 947 947 932 96 2 932 931! 563 '
47 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 2.12 943 97 * 89 ° 92! 94 * 96 2 562
48 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 3.11 921! 89 ' 94 3 932 98 ’ 95 * 561 *°
49 243  |CHICK, Janine VIC 1..05 971! 927 95 3 90! 95 3 921! 561 '
50 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 3.24 96 * 94 ° 90 2 947 912 95 * 560
51 249  SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 3.18 91° 96 * 933 90 ° 93° 942 557 1
52 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 3..06 92° 95 3 93 2 94 ¢ 90 * 93 2 557 2
53 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 1.17 94 ° 96 ° 96 * 937 92° 86 ° 557 '
54 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 3.02 94° 951! 922 937 912 922 557 °
55 162  |BEATTIE, John SA 1..08 937 96 ? 95 ° 937 90 ° 90! 557 '
56 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 1.14 95 3 943 922 937 88 2 933 555 *°
57 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 2.08 927 937 94 * 927 923 89 2 552 *°
58 163  |BEATTIE, Joel SA 3.13 87! 89 ° 921! 941! 90! 942 546 °
59 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 3.10 89 ' 933 90 2 90 ° 93 2 89 2 544 *°
60 194  |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 3.17 913 90! 911! 92! 922 86 ' 542 °
61 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 3.25 937 87! 96 ° 911! 86 ' 831! 536 °
62 176  |SMITH, lan NSW 1..06 941! 88! 911! 86 ° 91° 86 ° 536 °
63 121  |CULLEN, Colleen WA 3.19 95 3 89 ? 931! 89 ? 89 * 80 ° 535 2
222  |HART, John VIC 3..03 DNS
197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 3.23 DNS




ISCD Pro

ne - Dual Range Championship - 50m sectio

1 181 |NICHOLSON, Darren VIC 3.21 94 * 94 2 94 * g7 3 98 ® 97 * 574
2 209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 2..26 95 2 95 3 96 * 921! 94 * 92° 564 **
3 210 |KOSMALA, Stan SA 2.14 93 2 95 * 96 ° 90! 93? 93! 560 =




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

BILL EDDY Dual Range Championship

Position |Comp. No. [Name State Day 1 Day 2 Aaggregate
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 597 4 593 % 1190 °
2 122 [LOWE, Jason SA 598 “° 589 % 1187 77
3 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 597 586 > 1183 ©°
4 128 [KELLY, Ivan NSW 594 * 589 % 1183 ©
5 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 597 ¥/ 585 % 1182
6 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 595 ¥ 587 *° 1182 %8
7 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 594 586 % 1180 ¢
8 124 [LOTT, Chris VIC 592 % 585 % 1177 ©°
9 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 589 %/ 587 %/ 1176 >
10 207 |MIGHALL, John WA 589 587 *° 1176 *°
11 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 589 3 586 >3 1175 *
12 133 [COWBURN, Barry WA 594 % 581 % 1175 >
13 223 |HART, Ken VIC 590 % 583 % 1173 3
14 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 592 % 581 >3 1173 %
15 221 [HALL, Mathew VIC 593 % 578 1171 °°
16 169 [KEOGH, Glenn VIC 584 % 586 *° 1170 **
17 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 592 ® 577 1169 °°
18 192 [ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 596 *° 572 %° 1168 *°
19 208 |[FERGUSON, Kiel WA 591 % 577 % 1168 *°
20 115 [CROATTO, Daniel VIC 590 *° 578 *° 1168 *
21 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 593 3 574 % 1167 >°
22 191 [GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 590 577 *° 1167 *°
23 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 587 % 579 %/ 1166 °>°
24 193 [EYERS, Peter SA 589 3 577 1166 >
25 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 590 576 1166 >°
26 166 [CARLYON, Sue NSW 591 *° 572 %° 1163 ¥
27 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 589 %/ 574 % 1163 *
28 152 [SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 592 % 570 3 1162
29 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 586 2 575 1161 *°
30 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 590 ¥ 570 % 1160 >
31 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 581 % 579 # 1160 *
32 143 [GOWLAND, Don SA 589 * 570 *° 1159
33 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 585 2 574 % 1159 *3
34 211 |HICKS, Kelli VIC 584 18 574 % 1158 *?
35 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 584 % 569 8 1153 *
36 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 574 % 578 1152 *°
37 243 [CHICK, Janine VIC 591 561 ™ 1152 *3
38 147 [SARCICH, Barry WA 575 575 % 1150
39 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 577 572 % 1149
40 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 584 1° 565 3 1149 *
41 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 584 % 563 ™ 1147 *°
42 189 [PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 574 18 573 %° 1147 ¥
43 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 580 *° 567 =3 1147 *
44 113 [KELLY, Wayne NSW 580 *° 567 *° 1147 *
45 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 583 %/ 562 ™ 1145
46 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 573 2 571 %° 1144 %
47 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 576 *° 564 # 1140
48 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 580 *° 560 1140 *
49 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 582 % 555 1137 #
50 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 580 *° 557 1137 %
51 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 580 *° 557 ' 1137 %
52 195 [HOUSTON, Sam NSW 568 564 1132 %
53 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 570 8 561 8 1131 *°
54 163 [BEATTIE, Joel SA 585 546 ° 1131 %
55 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 573 Y/ 557 M 1130 *®
56 156 [THOMAS,Herb VIC 566 552 *° 1118 %
57 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 576 8 536 ° 1112
58 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 550 ° 557 2 1107 *




59 237 [BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 544 1103 *°
60 144 |[HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 557 ° 1102 8
61 121 |CULLEN, Colleen WA 535 2 1101 %
62 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 536 ° 1091 *
63 194 |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 542 ° 1070 *°
64 197 |[ADAMS, Ashley QLD DNS ° 596 ¥
65 222 |HART, John VIC DNS ° DNS °
Junior Dual Range
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 593 ¥ 1190
2 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 569 8 1153 #
3 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 561 1152
4 212 [HICKS, Jamie VIC 571 % 1144 %
5 163 [BEATTIE, Joel SA 546 ° 1131 ¥
6 194 |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 542 ° 1070 *°
7 222 |HART, John VIC DNS ° DNS °
Veteran Dual Range
1 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 587 %/ 1176 >
2 192 [ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 572 %° 1168 *°
3 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 574 % 1167 >°
4 111 [OLIVER, Owen WA 579 % 1166 >
5 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 576 1166 >°
6 152  [SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 570 3 1162
7 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 570 # 1160 2
8 143 [GOWLAND, Don SA 570 *° 1159
9 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 578 % 1152 %°
10 107 [CHAUVAL John NZL 572 %° 1149
11 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 565 =3 1149 *°
12 183 [TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 564 > 1140
13 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 555 1137 *
14 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 557 1137 %
15 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 557 M 1130 *®
16 156 [THOMAS,Herb VIC 552 *° 1118 %
17 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 536 ° 1112 %
18 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 557 2 1107 *
19 121 |CULLEN, Colleen WA 535 2 1101 %
20 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 536 ° 1091 *
Women Dual Range
1 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 585 % 1182 °
2 145 [HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 577 1169 *°
3 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 572 % 1168 *°
4 166 [CARLYON, Sue NSW 572 %° 1163 ¥
5 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 570 1162 *3
6 132 [WHITE, Monique SA 575 *° 1161 %
7 211 [HICKS, Kelli VIC 574 % 1158 *
8 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 561 1152
9 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 573 » 1147 ¥
10 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 561 1131 %
11 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 557 ° 1102 8
12 121 [CULLEN, Colleen WA 535 12 1101 #
ISCD (Disabled) Dual Range
1 181 |NICHOLSON, Darren VIC 574 % 1143 *°
2 209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 564 1132 ¥
3 210 |[KOSMALA, Stan SA 560 =3 1130




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

BILL EDDY Dual Range Graded Championship

Position [Comp. No. |Name State Day 1 Day 2 Aggregate

A Grade
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 597 %° 593 *® 1190 ”®
2 122 |LOWE, Jason SA 598 % 589 3! 1187 77
3 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 597 3! 586 > 1183 ®
4 128 |[KELLY, Ivan NSW 594 * 589 2’ 1183
5 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 597 ¥’ 585 2° 1182
6 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 595 2° 587 % 1182 *°
7 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 594 3® 586 % 1180 *
8 124 |LOTT, Chris VIC 592 % 585 1177 *°
9 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 589 2’ 587 2’ 1176 >*
10 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 589 3! 586 > 1175
11 133 |COWBURN, Barry WA 594 ¥’ 581 % 1175 *°
12 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 592 % 581 1173 *°
13 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 584 2° 586 2° 1170 >
14 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 596 ° 572 2 1168 *°
15 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 593 ¥ 574 % 1167 *°
16 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 589 ' 577 % 1166 *
17 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 591 *° 572 1° 1163
18 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 589 2/ 574 ' 1163 *
19 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 592 *° 570 1162
20 127 ROBINSON, Peter NSW 590 * 570 % 1160 *
21 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 585 24 574 1° 1159 3
22 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 574 2 578 2 1152 *°
23 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA 575 ' 575 % 1150 3
24 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 580 557 1137 *°
25 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 573 %7 557 1 1130 %
26 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 596 ' DNS ° 596 3’

B Grade
1 223 |HART, Ken VIC 590 * 583 % 1173 %
2 221 |HALL, Mathew VIC 593 2° 578 % 1171 *°
3 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 592 *° 577 % 1169 *°
4 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 590 *° 578 1° 1168 **
5 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 590 */ 577 1167 *°
6 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 587 ¢ 579 %' 1166 >
7 132 [WHITE, Monique SA 586 575 1161 *°
8 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 581 2° 579 # 1160 *?
9 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 589 ¥ 570 *° 1159 ®
10 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 574 8 573 1° 1147 %
11 113 [KELLY, Wayne NSW 580 *° 567 =° 1147 **
12 112 SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 582 2° 555 *° 1137 “
13 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 568 564 1132 %
14 222 |HART, John VIC DNS ° DNS ° DNS °

C Grade
1 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 591 #° 577 1168 *°
2 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 590 *° 576 *° 1166 *°
3 211 |HICKS, Kelli VIC 584 8 574 2 1158 *2




4 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 584 2* 569 1153 #2
5 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 591 * 561 1152
6 171  [ILLMAN, Merv SA 584 ° 565 1149
7 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 584 2° 563 1 1147 *°
8 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 580 *° 567 - 1147 *
9 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 583 %’ 562 1145
10 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 576 564 % 1140 *
11 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 570 *® 561 '8 1131 *°
12 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 585 2! 546 ° 1131 ¥
13 121 |CULLEN, Colleen WA 566 ° 535 2 1101
D Grade
1 207 |MIGHALL, John WA 589 2° 587 2° 1176 “°
2 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 577 % 572 2 1149
3 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 573 *° 571 % 1144 %
4 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 580 % 560 1140 *
5 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 580 *° 557 ' 1137 %
6 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 566 552 1° 1118 %
7 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 576 536 ° 1112 %
8 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 550 ° 557 2 1107 #
9 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 559 ° 544 ¥ 1103 *°
10 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 545 ° 557 ° 1102 8
11 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 555 *° 536 ° 1091 #
12 194 [ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 528 ° 542 ° 1070 *°




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Dual Range State Teams

Comp. No. Name

186
202
154
220

122
193
101
120

133
231
208
111

169
124
159
221

128
166
127
195

Junior Dual Range State Teams

VERSACE, Thomas
ECKEL, Robert
SAMPSON, Dane
BARNES, Jack

LOWE, Jason
EYERS, Peter
MAINE, Ron

BUTLER, Tim

COWBURN, Barry
ABBOTT, Norman
FERGUSON, Kiel
OLIVER, Owen

KEOGH, Glenn
LOTT, Chris
BOURKE, Richard
HALL, Mathew

KELLY, Ivan
CARLYON, Sue
ROBINSON, Peter
HOUSTON, Sam

241 DRAGE, Mark
243 CHICK, Janine

186 VERSACE, Thomas
194 ST JOHN, Nathaniel

State 20 Metres 50 Metres

QLD 597 4° 593 %
QLD 594 % 586 %
QLD 597 % 586 3
QLD 595 % 587 %
SA 598 4 589 3
SA 589 3 577 %
SA 593 ¥ 574 %6
SA 589 %7 574 Y7
WA 594 ¥ 581 22
WA 592 %6 581 2
WA 591 %° 577 2°
WA 587 28 579 %7
VIC 584 26 586 2°
VIC 592 %7 585 3
VIC 583 %7 562 1
VIC 593 %° 578 2
NSW 594 % 589 %7
NSW 591 % 572 1°
NSW 590 ¥ 570 22
NSW 568 1 564 1
VIC 584 24 569 8
VIC 591 ¥ 561 1
QLD 597 4° 593 %
QLD 528 ° 542 °

Agg

1190
1180 ¢
1183 ®°
1182 8

1187 7
1166 2
1167 *°
1163 *

1175 °°
1173 %
1168 *°
1166 >°

1170 **
1177 *°
1145 *
1171 %°

1183 2
1163 *°
1160 2
1132 %8

1153 4
1152 4

1190 *®
1070 *°

4735 2%

4683 2%

4682 212

4663 202

4638 1

2305 &

2260 %°
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Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

BILL EDDY Dual Range Championship

Position |Comp. No. [Name State Day 1 Day 2 Addregate
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 597 % 593 ® 1190 °
2 122 [LOWE, Jason SA 598 *° 589 3 1187 7'
3 154 |[SAMPSON, Dane QLD 597 3 586 3 1183 *°
4 128 |KELLY, Ivan NSW 594 % 589 %/ 1183 %
5 123 |[LOWE, Debbie SA 597 ¥/ 585 % 1182
6 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 595 *° 587 ¥ 1182 %8
7 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 594 % 586 2 1180 *
8 124 |LOTT, Chris VIC 592 % 585 1177 %°
9 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 589 %/ 587 %/ 1176 **
10 207 |MIGHALL, John WA 589 % 587 %° 1176 %
11 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 589 586 1175 *
12 133 |COWBURN, Barry WA 594 % 581 1175 %°
13 223 |HART, Ken VIC 590 % 583 1173 %
14 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 592 % 581 1173 %
15 221 |HALL, Mathew VIC 593 % 578 1171 %
16 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 584 % 586 *° 1170 **
17 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 592 % 577 1169 *°
18 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 596 ¥ 572 %° 1168 *°
19 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 591 % 577 % 1168 *°
20 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 590 *° 578 1168 *
21 101 [MAINE, Ron SA 593 ¥ 574 % 1167 *°
22 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 590 % 577 1167 %
23 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 587 % 579 %' 1166 *°
24 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 589 % 577 % 1166 >
25 102 |[MARSHALL, Bob NSW 590 576 © 1166 *°
26 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 591 ¥ 572 % 1163 %
27 120 |[BUTLER, Tim SA 589 %/ 574 Y 1163 *
28 152  |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 592 ¥ 570 2 1162
29 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 586 % 575 % 1161 *°
30 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 590 ¥ 570 1160 >
31 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 581 % 579 # 1160 *?
32 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 589 % 570 ° 1159 %
33 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 585 % 574 1 1159 *3
34 211 |HICKS, Kelli VIC 584 18 574 % 1158 *
35 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 584 % 569 8 1153 #?
36 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 574 % 578 1152 %°
37 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 591 * 561 1152 *3
38 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA 575 7 575 % 1150
39 107 |[CHAUVAL John NZL 577 # 572 % 1149 *
40 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 584 ° 565 3 1149 %
41 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 584 % 563 M 1147 *°
42 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 574 8 573 1147 ¥
43 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 580 *° 567 = 1147 *#
44 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 580 ° 567 ° 1147 3
45 159 [BOURKE, Richard VIC 583 %/ 562 1 1145 *
46 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 573 2 571 % 1144 3
47 183 [TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 576 »° 564 % 1140 *
48 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 580 *° 560 1140 3
49 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 582 % 555 *° 1137
50 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 580 ° 557 1137 %
51 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 580 *° 557 7 1137 %
52 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 568 564 1132 %
53 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 570 8 561 8 1131 *
54 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 585 ** 546 ° 1131 %
55 153 [SAMPSON, Rod QLD 573 % 557 1 1130 %
56 156 |THOMAS, Herb VIC 566 * 552 *° 1118 %
57 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 576 8 536 ° 1112 %
58 219 |Youp, Barry TAS 550 ° 557 2 1107
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#N/IA
ISCD
ISCD
ISCD

59 237 [BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 559 ° 544 *° 1103 *°
60 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 545 ° 557 ° 1102 *®
61 121 [CULLEN, Colleen WA 566 *° 535 2 1101 %
62 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 555 *° 536 ° 1091 *
63 194 |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 528 © 542 ° 1070 *°
64 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 596 ¥ DNS ° 596 %
65 222 |HART, John VIC DNS ° DNS ° DNS °
Junior Dual Range
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 597 *° 593 ¥ 1190
2 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 584 % 569 8 1153 #?
3 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 591 % 561 1152
4 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 573 2 571 % 1144 %
5 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 585 > 546 ° 1131 %
6 194 |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 528 © 542 ° 1070 *°
7 222 |HART, John VIC DNS ° DNS ° DNS °
Veteran Dual Range
1 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 589 %/ 587 %/ 1176 **
2 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 596 ¥ 572 %° 1168 *°
3 101 [MAINE, Ron SA 593 ¥ 574 % 1167 *°
4 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 587 % 579 ¥ 1166 >
5 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 590 576 © 1166 *°
6 152  |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 592 ¥ 570 2 1162
7 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 590 ¥ 570 % 1160 *
8 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 589 * 570 ° 1159 %
9 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 574 % 578 % 1152 *°
10 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 577 572 %° 1149 “
11 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 584 6 565 = 1149 %
12 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 576 *° 564 % 1140 “
13 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 582 % 555 *° 1137
14 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 580 ° 557 1137 %
15 153 [SAMPSON, Rod QLD 573 % 557 1 1130 %
16 156 |THOMAS, Herb VIC 566 * 552 *° 1118 %
17 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 576 8 536 ° 1112 %
18 219 |Youp, Barry TAS 550 ° 557 2 1107
19 121 [CULLEN, Colleen WA 566 *° 535 2 1101 %
20 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 555 *° 536 ° 1091 *
Women Dual Range
1 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 597 ¥/ 585 % 1182
2 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 592 ¥ 577 % 1169 *°
3 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 596 * 572 % 1168 *°
4 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 591 ¥ 572 % 1163 %
5 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 592 % 570 1162 *3
6 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 586 ** 575 *° 1161 %
7 211 |HICKS, Kelli VIC 584 8 574 % 1158 *?
8 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 591 % 561 1152
9 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 574 8 573 1 1147 ¥
10 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 570 8 561 8 1131 %
11 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 545 ° 557 ° 1102 8
12 121 |CULLEN, Colleen WA 566 *° 535 1101 #
ISCD (Disabled) Dual Range
1 181 [NICHOLSON, Darren VIC 569 * 574 % 1143 ¥
2 209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 568 13 564 1132 %
3 210 |KOSMALA, Stan SA 570 560 = 1130 **




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Jim Smith 50 Metres Championship - Day 1

Position | Comp. No. |w State | Squad..Bay 17 27 3 4 5% 6 f Total *
Squad start time 9.00a.m.
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 2.24 99 ° 98 * 99 * 100 ’ 100 ’ 99’ 595 *°
2 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 1.15 99 * 99 * 99 ’ 98 ? 99 ° 98 © 592 %8
3 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 3.02 98 * 98 ° 99 ° 98 © 98 ° 100 8 591 *
4 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 1.16 99 ° 100 ’ 97 ° 97 * 98 ’ 99 * 590 *
5 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 2.10 99 ° 97 ° 98 ° 100 ’ 99 ° 96 ° 589 **
6 128  |KELLY, Ivan NSW 2.14 96 ° 97 * 98 ° 98 © 100 2 99 8 588 *°
7 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 3..09 100 ’ 97 * 95 3 100 8 97 * 98 * 587 *°
8 139 |[NAGORCKA, Eddy VIC 3..04 97 ° 99 ° 96 * 98 ° 99 ° 98 ° 587 %
9 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 3..05 96 ° 96 * 99 * 96 * 100 ° 100 ° 587 2°
10 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 2.06 973 99 8 97 ° 98 ° 972 98 ® 586 *
11 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 2.11 96 ° 99 ° 97 ° 96 ° 99 ° 98 © 585 *°
12 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 3.13 98 * 98 ° 97 ° 99 * 96 * 97’ 585 28
13 196  [VAN NUS, Robyn WA 3..08 98 ° 973 96 ° 98 ° 97 ° 99 3 585 %/
14 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 1.05 97 * 99 ° 98 * 98 * 97 * 96 ° 585 27
15 124  |LOTT, Chris VIC 2.12 99 ° 97 ° 96! 98 * 97 ° 98 * 585 2°
16 122 |LOWE, Jason SA 3.15 98 ° 98 ° 96 2 99 © 96! 98 © 585 2°
17 133 |[COWBURN, Barry WA 1.17 96 * 98 * 96 * 98! 98 ° 994 585 #
18 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 2.20 96 ° 98 ° 97 * 96 ° 100 * 96 ° 583 23
19 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 1..09 96 2 95 ° 98 * 99’ 97 ° 97 ° 582 %8
20 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 1.27 98 ° 98 3 933 97 © 98 * 98 * 582 2°
21 221  |HALL, Mathew VIC 1.10 96! 98 * 96 ° 97 * 98 ’ 97 * 582 23
22 182  |HENS, Jennifer NSW 3.12 97 ° 97 ¢ 98 3 97 ° 96 2 96 ° 581 2
23 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 1..20 99 2 96 2 96 ° 97?2 96 * 973 581 8
24 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 3.18 96 * 95 ° 96 ° 97 * 973 99’ 580 %7
25 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 2.23 96 * 96 2 96 2 97?2 96 ° 98 ° 579 8
26 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 2..09 97 * 99 8 932 953 97 * 973 578 2
27 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 1..04 95 3 97 ° 96 2 96 ° 96 * 98 ® 578 2
28 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 2.07 97 * 973 98 3 931! 96 * 97 * 578 1°
29 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA 2..02 944 99 ° 96 ° 973 93 ? 98 3 577 %
30 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 1.12 95 3 972 96 ° 96 * 97 ° 96 * 577 %




31 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 1.14 972 97 * 96 * 96 * 972 941! 577 Y7
32 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 2.27 932 931! 99 ° 97 * 97 ° 97’ 576 2
33 245 |HOWELL, Robert VIC 2.19 95 3 97 ° 98 * 923 972 973 576 2°
34 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 3..06 97 * 96 * 98 * 941! 95 4 96 ° 576 2°
35 246 |BOURKE, Tim VIC 3.19 973 99 * 943 96 ° 943 96 ° 576 *°
36 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 2.18 973 97 * 972 953 97 * 937 576 8
37 223  |HART, Ken VIC 3.16 99 3 931! 93 4 98 ° 94! 98 © 575 2°
38 243  |CHICK, Janine VIC 3.11 95 3 96 ° 96 2 97 ° 971! 941! 575 '
39 211  |HICKS, Kelli VIC 3.07 96 ° 96 * 932 96 ° 97 ° 96 * 574 %
40 251 |WALDRON, Bianca VIC 1.01 933 972 922 98 ® 98 3 96 ° 574
41 222  |HART, John VIC 1.21 911! 96 ° 96 * 95 2 973 98 © 573 %
42 137  |GRIFEIN, Jim SA 1.22 951! 96 ° 95 2 97 ° 933 97 * 573 %°
43 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 3.26 96 ° 96! 933 943 973 97 2 573 1°
44 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 3.22 90 * 95 2 974 96 3 96 ° 98 2 572 %
45 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 2.26 98 ° 94 * 95 3 95 2 96 ° 94 ? 572 1°
46 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 1.23 95 2 94 * 942 96 ° 972 96 ° 572 ¢
47 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 1.11 93 ? 95 3 98 ° 97 ° 943 943 571 %
48 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 2.25 97 ° 912 95 2 96 ° 95 4 973 571 %°
49 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 3.21 921! 94! 98 3 96 ° 98 ° 933 571 %°
50 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 3.28 95 ° 911! 94! 98 © 96 ° 97 2 571 %3
51 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 1.08 94! 98 ° 924 913 99 ° 96 * 570 2
52 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 1.18 94 * 92° 99 ° 98 * 97 * 90 ? 570 *°
53 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 1..06 90! 96 ° 96 * 98 * 96 2 937 569 *°
54 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 2.05 93 95 3 94 * 96 ° 943 95 * 567 2°
55 212  |HICKS, Jamie VIC 2.16 942 971! 931! 973 89! 96 ° 566 **
56 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 1.19 96 ° 93° 96 ° 94 ? 93 * 934 565 23
57 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 2.03 931! 912 95 2 97 * 94 * 943 564 °
58 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 1.02 942 97 ¢ 931! 90 ° 95 3 953 564 13
59 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 2.22 921 95 3 941 94 2 93 ? 96 2 564
60 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 3.14 95 2 913 96 2 92?2 973 92! 563 1
61 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 2.08 922 96 * 99 ° 95! 90! 90 * 562 Y7
62 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 3.23 934 921! 933 95! 912 98 ° 562 1°
63 121  |CULLEN, Colleen WA 2.17 90! 94! 96 * 943 951! 937 562
64 207  |MIGHALL, John WA 2.04 841! 942 97 ° 933 99 ° 92! 559 8
65 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 1.24 922 934 923 90 ° 96 * 95 * 558 17
66 173 |SEDGMAN, lain VIC 3.17 921! 921! 912 92! 932 98 ° 558 12
67 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 1.13 94! 921! 93° 943 89 2 96 * 558 1




68 176  |SMITH, lan NSW 3..20 921! 93° 95 3 95 2 91° 92°? 558 &
69 164 [STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 3.24 913 94 1 941 94 923 921! 557 1
70 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 1.26 96 ° 88 911! 96 ° 921! 931 556 °
71 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 2.13 913 922 94 * 931! 90! 94 ? 554 13
72 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 3.10 943 90 2 90 2 90 ° 90 ° 932 547 °
73 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 2.28 91 89! 911! 91° 89! 90 ? 5417
74 247 |MORGAN, Allan SA 3.27 87 ° 912 913 923 88! 911! 540 1°
75 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 2.21 89 1 90 90 * 90 2 85 ° 90! 534 °
76 194  |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 3.03 89 ° 90 3 83° 89 ? 86 ° 87! 524 °
77 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 3.25 871! 80 ° 86 ° 81! 78 ° 86 2 498 *
ISCD PRONE CHAMPIONSHIPS
1 181 |NICHOLSON, Darren VIC 1.07 96 ° 97 * 98 ’ 97 ° 96 ° 973 581 %7
2 209 |KOSMALA, Libby SA 1.25 921 943 88 2 89! 92 2 953 550 2
3 210 |KOSMALA, Stan SA 1.03 931! 912 96 ° 95 2 91° 96 ° 562




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Jim Smith 50 Metres Championship - Day 2

Position | Comp. No. |w State Squad | Bay 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X X Total *
Sguad 1 - Start Time - 9.00a.m..
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 1 26 97 ° 99 ° 98 ? 98 * 100 ’ 99 ° 591 *
2 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 1 7 99 ? 98 * 100 ’ 97 ° 98 ° 98 ° 590 *°
3 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 1 27 98 ’ 973 99 ’ 97 ° 99 ° 99 ° 589 *
4 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 1 100 8 98 ° 97 * 99 * 99 ° 96 * 589 ¥
5 221  |HALL, Mathew VIC 1 96 * 98 ° 99 ® 97 ° 98 ° 99 ° 587 %
6 122 |LOWE, Jason SA 1 20 99’ 96 ° 98 ° 100 ’ 97 ° 972 587 ¥
7 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 1 14 98 * 98 ° 96 * 99 ° 97 ° 98 ' 586 3
8 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 1 16 98 * 973 99 ’ 96 * 973 99 * 586 2°
9 152  [SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 2 21 97 ° 973 973 99’ 971! 99 ? 586 2
10 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 1 24 943 99 * 99 * 98 * 99 ’ 96 2 585 2
11 139 [NAGORCKA, Eddy VIC 1 25 96 ° 99 8 96 * 98 ' 99 ° 96 3 584 *
12 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 1 10 98 ° 96 * 98 ' 99 ° 972 96 ° 584 28
13 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 1 3 96 ° 96 ° 100 8 97 ° 973 98 ° 584 %7
14 128  |KELLY, Ivan NSW 1 2 97 * 97 * 98 ° 100 ° 97 ° 95 2 584 2°
15 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 1 21 98 ° 98 ° 94 * 98 * 99 ° 96 ° 583 28
16 182  |HENS, Jennifer NSW 1 17 973 99 ° 98 ° 94 * 99 ° 96 ° 583 %’
17 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 1 8 97 * 971! 973 98 ’ 97 ° 973 583 2
18 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 2 2 98 ° 97 * 97 ° 95 * 973 98 * 582 2°
19 133 [COWBURN, Barry WA 1 18 97 ° 95 ¢ 97 ° 98 ° 98 3 973 582
20 196  [VAN NUS, Robyn WA 1 13 96 ' 98 ° 97 2 973 96 ° 97 * 581 %
21 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 1 11 97?2 98 ’ 97 ° 98 * 95 3 96 * 581 2°
22 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 2 12 98 * 96 * 98 ° 97 * 96 ° 96 ° 581 2°
23 245 |HOWELL, Robert VIC 2 3 97 ° 97 * 98 ° 100 ° 942 95 2 581 2°
24 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 3 24 98 3 973 98! 943 98 ? 96 ° 581 °
25 243  |CHICK, Janine VIC 2 6 99’ 97?2 96 ° 934 973 98 ' 580 2
26 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 2 17 943 98 * 95 * 100 ° 97 ° 96 ° 580 2°
27 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 2 96 ° 973 96 ° 973 95 2 98 ° 579 2°
28 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 1 96 ° 973 99 ' 98 ° 94! 95 3 579 %




29 124  |LOTT, Chris VIC 1 23 96 ° 95 3 972 97 ° 96 ° 98 ° 579 2
30 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 1 9 97 ° 92! 99 ’ 97 * 973 973 579 2
31 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 1 19 96 * 973 95 2 98 ° 98 ° 95 3 579 ?
32 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 2 16 95 3 97 ° 973 97 * 973 96 ° 579 %
33 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 1 12 95 * 95 3 98 * 97 ° 95 2 98 ° 578 2
34 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 2 10 96 ° 96 ° 96 2 97 * 951! 98 ° 578 2°
35 211  |HICKS, Kelli VIC 2 15 95 ° 97?2 972 99 ° 932 96 ° 577 %
36 223  |HART, Ken VIC 2 25 97 ° 97?2 95 3 96 ? 97 ° 95 3 577 %°
37 207  |MIGHALL, John WA 3 10 937 95 ° 100 ° 96 ° 96 2 94 * 574 %
38 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 2 22 96 ? 98 ° 96 ° 947 972 93° 574
39 120  |BUTLER, Tim SA 1 22 96 ° 96 * 94 ° 98 * 96 ° 933 573 %
40 112 |SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 3 18 98 ° 95 ? 97 ° 943 93° 96 ° 573 %
41 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 3 11 931! 947 923 99 * 96 2 99 ? 573
42 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 3 12 937 933 95 * 973 95 3 99 ° 572 %
43 102  |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 2 23 97 ° 97 ° 98 ° 96 ° 92° 922 572 %
44 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 3 14 94 ° 96 * 973 96 ? 95 3 942 572
45 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 3 16 97 ° 96 * 97 ° 93¢ 942 94 * 571 %
46 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 2 9 947 94 * 94 * 98 * 96 ° 94! 570 %
47 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 3 2 96 * 98 ° 95 2 933 912 973 570 %°
48 137  |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 2 19 97 * 96 ° 98 ? 97 ° 94! 87 * 569 %
49 246 |BOURKE, Tim VIC 2 8 95 ? 877 973 98 ° 97 * 95 3 569 *°
50 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 2 20 95 3 97 ° 96 * 94 2 93 2 923 567 '
51 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 2 24 933 947 95 3 95 * 942 95 ° 566 *°
52 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 1 15 95 3 911! 95 * 947 97 ° 943 566 *°
53 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 2 13 95 * 92! 942 947 98 ° 934 566 2
54 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 3 26 937 94° 94! 933 96 ' 95 2 565 °
55 173 |SEDGMAN, lain VIC 3 8 933 92! 95 2 94 ° 933 96 * 563 1°
56 162  |BEATTIE, John SA 3 23 943 941! 96 * 931! 922 942 563 13
57 222  |HART, John VIC 2 14 943 931! 942 94 * 951! 932 563 1
58 163  |BEATTIE, Joel SA 3 19 96 ° 96 * 89 ° 95 3 972 89 ° 562
59 113 [KELLY, Wayne NSW 3 7 92° 921! 94 * 94 2 97 ° 92° 561 °
60 191 [GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 2 26 971! 90 ? 90! 96 ? 94 * 932 560
61 189 |PICCIRILLO, Gelsomindg  SA 3 21 96! 937 932 90! 932 942 559 1°
62 147 |[SARCICH, Barry WA 2 7 911! 92° 921 943 933 96 ° 558 *°
63 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 3 4 947 96 ° 88! 943 95 3 90 2 557 1°
64 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 2 11 927 97 * 912 90 ? 942 921! 556 13




65 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 2 27 941! 927 92° 937 90! 911! 552 '
66 176  |SMITH, lan NSW 3 25 937 937 912 91° 92 912 551 2
67 121  |CULLEN, Colleen WA 3 90 ? 90 * 95 ° 947 913 911! 551
68 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 3 90 ? 911! 934 95 ? 91° 89 ° 549 °
69 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 3 15 922 90 ? 93 ° 89 ° 91° 921 547 *°
70 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 3 22 86 ' 944 91 89 ' 90 2 96 ° 546 *'
71 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 2 4 94 ¢ 89 ' 923 90 ? 88 ° 93 546 **
72 194  |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 3 20 86 ° 95 3 912 90 ? 89 2 89 2 540
73 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 3 5 877 917 90 2 937 912 871! 539 !
74 247 |MORGAN, Allan SA 3 13 91° 923 85 ° 90 ? 88 2 90! 536 °
75 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 3 17 85 ° 917 82° 927 85 2 83° 518 °




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

\
JIM SMITH 50 Metre Prone Open Championship
Position|Comp. No. [Name State Day 1 Day 2 Adggregate
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 595/%° 591 /% 1186 °
2 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 589/ 590/*° 1179 %
3 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 592% 5852 1177/%
4 123 [LOWE, Debbie SA 587/% 589/ 1176
5 154 [SAMPSON, Dane QLD 590/* 586/%° 1176°’
6 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 591/* 5832 1174 /%
7 122 |LOWE, Jason SA 585 % 587 % 1172/
8 128 |KELLY, Ivan NSW 588/*° 584/% 1172/%°
9 139 |NAGORCKA, Eddy VIC 587 % 584 /% 1171/%
10 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 586/ 584/ 1170*°
11 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 587 % 583 1170/
12 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 580/’ 589/ 1169 *°
13 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 585/ 584 % 1169/
14 221 |HALL, Mathew VIC 582/% 587> 1169 °°
15 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 582/% 586/ 1168 *°
16 133 [COWBURN, Barry WA 585/% 582/% 1167 %
17 196 |VAN NUS, Robyn WA 585 % 581 % 1166/>
18 182 [HENS, Jennifer NSW 581/% 5832’ 1164 >
19 124 |LOTT, Chris VIC 5852 579 1164/
20 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 585/’ 578/% 1163 >
21 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 583 579 1162/%
22 152 [SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 576/%° 586/% 1162 “
23 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 582 579% 1161/*
24 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 581/ 579/% 1160 “?
25 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 578/* 581 % 1159/*°
26 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 576/%° 582/%° 1158 %
27 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 577 % 581> 1158 *?
28 245 |HOWELL, Robert VIC 576/%° 581/% 1157*°
29 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 577% 579/% 1156/*
30 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 575/" 5802 1155*°
31 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 576" 578/ 1154/
32 120 [BUTLER, Tim SA 579/ 573/ 1152 “
33 223 |HART, Ken VIC 575% 577 1152/%°
34 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 585/% 566/ *° 1151%
35 211  |HICKS, Kelli VIC 5743 577% 1151/%
36 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 571" 580/%° 1151 %
37 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 572/'° 579 1151 *
38 115 [CROATTO, Daniel VIC 570/% 581/° 1151 %
39 246 |BOURKE, Tim VIC 576" 569" 1145/
40 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 578/ 566/ 1144 %
41 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 572" 572/% 1144/%
42 137 |[GRIFFIN, Jim SA 573/%° 569 % 1142 %
43 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 570" 571 1141/
44 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 571/%° 570/% 1141%°
45 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 569" 572/% 1141/%°
46 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 567%° 574/ 1141*
47 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 572/% 567 % 1139/%




48 195 |HOUSTON, Sam NSW 573 566 1139
49 112 [SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 565 573% 1138/*
50 191 [GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 578/%° 560/ 1138%
51 222 |HART, John VIC 573% 563" 1136/*
52 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 563/ 573/ 1136 %
53 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 564" 572/ 1136/%'
54 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA 577/ 558/ *° 1135 %
55 207 |MIGHALL, John WA 559/' 574/% 1133/%
56 153  [SAMPSON, Rod QLD 562/ 570/%° 1132/%
57 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 564/ 565 ° 1129/%
58 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 564/ 561/° 1125%°
59 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 571 552" 1123/%°
60 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 566/ 556/ 1122%
61 173 |SEDGMAN, lain VIC 558/ 563" 1121/%
62 189 [PICCIRILLO, Gelsominal SA 562/ 559/*° 1121
63 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 558" 562 1120/*
64 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 571/% 546/ 1117*°
65 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 554" 563" 1117/%
66 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 556/° 557/° 1113%°
67 121 |CULLEN, Colleen WA 562/ 551 1113/3
68 176 [SMITH, lan NSW 558/% 551/ 1109 *°
69 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 558/ 539" 1097/%
70 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 547/° 547/%° 1094 *°
71 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 541" 549° 1090/*°
72 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 534/° 546/ 1080 *
73 247 |MORGAN, Allan SA 540/%° 536° 1076/
74 194 [ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 524/° 540/ 1064 "
75 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 498/* 518/° 1016/*°
76 251 |WALDRON, Bianca VIC 574/ dnf 574/
77 164 |STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 557/ dnf 557/
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Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

50 Metres Junior Championship

186
218
243
222
174
212
241
163
194
under 18
218
under 16
174

50 Metres Women's Championship

VERSACE, Thomas
ELSMORE, Samuel
CHICK, Janine
HART, John
SEDGMAN, Alethea
HICKS, Jamie
DRAGE, Mark
BEATTIE, Joel

ST JOHN, Nathaniel

ELSMORE, Samuel

SEDGMAN, Alethea

QLD
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
QLD

VIC

VIC

94 *

166
123
196
182
145
192
152
243
211
251
132
226
174
189
121
164
144

CARLYON, Sue
LOWE, Debbie

VAN NUS, Robyn
HENS, Jennifer
HOLCOMBE, Julie
ROSSITER, Janelle
SAMPSON, Robyn
CHICK, Janine
HICKS, Kelli
WALDRON, Bianca
WHITE, Monique
O'BOYLE, Ashling
SEDGMAN, Alethea
PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina
CULLEN, Colleen
STOLARSKI, Kathryn
HOLCOMBE, Emma

NSW
SA
WA
NSW
VIC
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
SA
VIC
SA
WA
SA
VIC

100 ’
96 °
98 °
97 °
953
97?2
97 4
953
96 °
933
90 *
93°?
94 4
934
90!
913
87!

100 °



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

50 metres State Teams

Comp. No Name

186
1 220
154
202

133
2 231
208
147

122
3 193
101
120

124
4 221
161
223

128
5 166
127
113

VERSACE, Thomas
BARNES, Jack
SAMPSON, Dane
ECKEL, Robert

COWBURN, Barry
ABBOTT, Norman
FERGUSON, Kiel
SARCICH, Barry

LOWE, Jason
EYERS, Peter
MAINE, Ron

BUTLER, Tim

LOTT, Chris
HALL, Mathew
FLETCHER, Brett
HART, Ken

KELLY, lvan
CARLYON, Sue
ROBINSON, Peter
KELLY, Wayne

SA
SA
SA
SA

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

4]

T e T e T |§
o

E

17
18
19
20

16
13
15

A OO W

I~
x

100 °
100 °

100 °

99 °®

99’
98 ?
100’

1003

1004
974
1007

100 °®

Total Team total *

2355 11

2334 1%

2323 1%

2313 %

2310 %



Women 50 Metres State Teams

123 LOWE, Debbie SA 2 12 97° 99 ° 97 * 99 ° 98 © 98 2 588 °
1 132 WHITE, Monique SA 2 13 98 * 95! 98 ° 93 ? 97° 96 2 577 %
164 STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 2 14 933 97 * 932 97* 93! 973 570 ¥ 1735 &
211 HICKS, Kelli VIC 2 5 97 * 94 2 98 ° 97° 97 * 984 581 %
2 243 CHICK, Janine vIC 2 3 933 97° 95 2 98 90 ° 994 572 18
174 SEDGMAN, Alethea vVic 2 4 97°% 953 951 951 974 952 574 1° 1727 %

Junior 50 Metres State Teams

1 243 CHICK, Janine vVic 2 3 933 97°% 952 98 4 90° 99 4 57218

218 ELSMORE, Samuel vic 2 6 973 96 3 953 911 973 96 4 572 Y7 1144 %
2 186 VERSACE, Thomas QLD 2 8 99 8 997 98 % 98 ° 988 1008 592 38

194 ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 2 9 922 90 2 922 91 90’ 86 ° 541 8 1133 ¢
3 163 BEATTIE, Joel SA 2 15 901 978 97°% 942 921 943 564 8

117 WOODROOFE, Emma SA 2 16 891! 901! 903 87° 861 913 533° 1097 ¥



W b~ DN P

50 Metres Champion of State Champions

122 LOWE, Jason

133 COWBURN, Barry
115 CROATTO, Daniel
220 BARNES, Jack

SA
WA
vIC
QLD

2
2
2
2

26
23
24
25

Air Rifle Champion of State Champions

196 VAN NUS, Robyn
154 SAMPSON, Dane
139 NAGORCKA, Eddy

WA
QLD
vIC

g7 *
96 *

98’
90 ?

98 °®
913

100 *°
913
O 0

g7 °®
924
00

1008
941!

590 *°
554 Y7



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009
JIM SMITH 50 Metre Prone Graded Championship

Position| Comp. No. [Name State Day 1 Day 2 gregate
A Grade
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 595 *° 591 ¥ 1186
2 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 589 3 590 *° 1179 *
3 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 592 % 585 24 1177 =
4 154 |SAMPSON, Dane QLD 590 * 586 2 1176 °'
5 123 |LOWE, Debbie SA 587 % 589 ** 1176 *'
6 202 |ECKEL, Robert QLD 591 ¥ 583 28 1174 %
7 122  |LOWE, Jason SA 585 2° 587 ** 1172 %
8 128 |KELLY, Ivan NSW 588 *° 584 2° 1172 %
9 166 |CARLYON, Sue NSW 587 *° 583 24 1170 **
10 169 |KEOGH, Glenn VIC 580 2’ 589 ¥ 1169
11 231 |ABBOTT, Norman WA 585 ° 584 28 1169
12 220 |BARNES, Jack QLD 582 2 586 3! 1168 *°
13 133 |COWBURN, Barry WA 585 2 582 2° 1167 ¥
14 196 |VAN NUS, Robyn WA 585 2’ 581 28 1166 >
15 182 |HENS, Jennifer NSW 581 2 583 2/ 1164 **
16 124 |LOTT, Chris VIC 585 2° 579 2 1164 4
17 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 585 2 578 % 1163 **
18 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 576 2° 586 2 1162 *
19 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 576 2° 582 2° 1158 *2
20 192 |ROSSITER, Janelle QLD 577 V' 581 2° 1158 *
21 245 |HOWELL, Robert VIC 576 2° 581 2° 1157 %
22 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 576 578 2° 1154 %
23 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 579 573 % 1152 4
24 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 571 *° 580 2° 1151 %
25 161 |FLETCHER, Brett VIC 572 ° 579 2 1151 “
26 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 571 *° 570 2 1141 %
27 147 |SARCICH, Barry WA 577 558 1° 1135 *
28 153 |SAMPSON, Rod QLD 562 ' 570 %° 1132 ¥
29 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 571 % 552 ' 1123 %
30 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 547 ° 547 1° 1094 *°




B Grade

1 139 |NAGORCKA, Eddy VIC 587 %° 584 * 1171 %
2 221 |HALL, Mathew VIC 582 2 587 1169 °°
3 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 581 8 579 2 1160 *
4 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 578 2 581 2 1159 *°
5 145 |HOLCOMBE, Julie VIC 577 % 579 % 1156 *
6 223 |HART, Ken VIC 575 2° 577 % 1152 %°
7 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 585 28 566 *° 1151 *
8 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 570 % 581 ° 1151
9 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 578 2 566 *° 1144 *
10 137 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 573 2° 569 %2 1142 *
11 132 |WHITE, Monique SA 572 %° 567 ' 1139 ¥
12 195 [HOUSTON, Sam NSW 573 1° 566 ' 1139
13 112 [SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 565 23 573 % 1138 *
14 191 |GIRDLESTONE, Ray QLD 578 *° 560 2 1138 **
15 222 |HART, John VIC 573 % 563 13 1136 **
16 113 |KELLY, Wayne NSW 564 561 ° 1125 %
17 189 |[PICCIRILLO, Gelsomina SA 562 1° 559 1° 1121 %
18 164 |STOLARSKI, Kathryn SA 557 ** #N/A A #N/A A
C Grade
1 208 |FERGUSON, Kiel WA 586 %2 584 % 1170 *°
2 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 582 2° 579 % 1161 *
3 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 575 ' 580 2 1155 *
4 211 |HICKS, Kelli VIC 574 % 577 1151 *°
5 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 572 1 572 % 1144 %°
6 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 569 *° 572 % 1141 %°
7 148 |HUNZIKER, Daniel QLD 567 2° 574 1 1141 3
8 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 564 3 572 1 1136 %’
9 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 564 ° 565 ° 1129 ®
10 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 558 562 1120 **
11 226 |O'BOYLE, Ashling SA 571 % 546 1117 ®
12 240 |DRAGE. Trevor VIC 556 ° 557 1 1113 ®
13 121 [CULLEN, Colleen WA 562 2 551 1113 #
14 251 |WALDRON, Bianca VIC 574 ° #N/A A #N/A A
D Grade
1 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 583 2 579 % 1162 *°
2 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 570 *° 571 % 1141
3 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 563 13 573 1 1136 %’
4 207 |MIGHALL, John WA 559 8 574 % 1133 *°
5 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 566 556 3 1122 %
6 173 |SEDGMAN, lain VIC 558 2 563 *° 1121 %
7 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 554 13 563 13 1117 %
8 176 [SMITH, lan NSW 558 ® 551 *2 1109 %°
9 156 |[THOMAS,Herb VIC 558 539 ! 1097 %
10 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 541 ' 549 ° 1090 *°
11 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 534 ° 546 ' 1080 #
12 247 |MORGAN, Allan SA 540 1° 536 ° 1076 *®
13 194 [ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 524 ° 540 1064 '
14 144 |HOLCOMBE, Emma VIC 498 * 518 ° 1016 *°




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

JIM SMITH 50 Metre Prone Veterans Championship

Position| Comp. No. [Name State Day 1 Day 2 gregate
1 101 |[MAINE, Ron SA 592 %° 585 2* 1177 3
2 107 |CHAUVAL John NZL 583 2 579 % 1162 *°
3 152 |SAMPSON, Robyn QLD 576 %° 586 * 1162
4 143 |GOWLAND, Don SA 578 2 581 2 1159 *°
5 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 576 2° 582 2 1158 2
6 111 |OLIVER, Owen WA 585 28 566 *° 1151 *
7 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 571 % 580 2° 1151 %
8 102 |MARSHALL, Bob NSW 572 1 572 % 1144 %°
9 137 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 573 2° 569 %2 1142 *
10 183 |TEMPLEMAN, Tom VIC 569 *° 572 % 1141 %°
11 127 |ROBINSON, Peter NSW 571 % 570 % 1141 %°
12 112 [SOUTHWELL, Leo NSW 565 23 573 % 1138 *
13 153 |[SAMPSON, Rod QLD 562 Y 570 %° 1132 ¥
14 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 564 ° 565 ° 1129 #
15 249 [SJIEPCEVICH, Bob WA 571 13 552 ' 1123 %©°
16 121 [CULLEN, Colleen WA 562 2 551 1113 #
17 176 [SMITH, lan NSW 558 ® 551 *2 1109 %°
18 156 |[THOMAS,Herb VIC 558 539 1097 %
19 219 |YOUD, Barry TAS 547 ° 547 *° 1094 *°
20 252 |FORBES, Graeme VIC 541 ' 549 ° 1090 *°

JIM SMITH 50 Metre Prone Junior 120 shot Championship

Position| Comp. No. [Name State Day 1 Day 2 gregate
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 595 *° 591 ¥ 1186
2 243 |CHICK, Janine VIC 575 ' 580 % 1155 ¥
3 218 |ELSMORE, Samuel VIC 578 % 566 1144 2
4 174 |SEDGMAN, Alethea VIC 570 *° 571 % 1141 %
5 222 |HART, John VIC 573 % 563 - 1136 %
6 241 |DRAGE, Mark VIC 564 572 1136 ¥
7 212 |HICKS, Jamie VIC 566 556 - 1122 #
8 163 |BEATTIE, Joel SA 558 Y 562 ' 1120 **
9 194 [ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 524 ° 540 1064 7




National Championships - April 200¢

5 Benchrest State Teams

Comp. No. Name

170
178
110
109

186
175
197
157

101
142
171
235

229
105
125
167

187
188
133
249

GASMIER, Kim
REED, Paul
COLLAROS, Bill
COLLAROS, Simone

VERSACE, Thomas
PATZWALD, John
ADAMS, Ashley
HILZINGER, Barry

MAINE, Ron
GOWLAND, Yvonne
ILLMAN, Merv
HELBIG, Roy

FORTH, Brian
PEIRCE, Shaun
COLLINS, Alan
WURFEL, Anton

FILGATE, Zoe
FILGATE, lan
COWBURN, Barry
SJEPCEVICH, Bob

State

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD

SA
SA
SA
SA

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

WA
WA
WA
WA

1st

50 Metres

2nd

50 Metres

Adgg

1191 %
1198 ¥
1197 %
1199 *

1191 &
1194 8
1190 ”*
1190 %

1194 8
1187 ”°
1194 8
1186 "°

1196 **
1182 "®
1196 %
1166 ¢’

1183 "
1187 ”®
1185 ”®
1156 2

4785 3%

4765 328

4761 320

4740 38

4711 76



Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Benchrest 50 metres Graded Championship (120 shots)

Position|Comp. No.lw State 1st 60 shots 2nd 60 shots Aggregate

A Grade
1 109 |COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 > 599 “ 1199 *°
2 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 598 > 600 *’ 1198 *°
3 110 |COLLAROS, Bill NSW 598 4 599 ** 1197 *°
4 193 [EYERS, Peter SA 599 “ 597 % 1196 *
5 250 [MARTIN, Doug SA 596 4/ 598 1194 %
6 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 599 * 595 * 1194 %
7 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 599 * 595 1194 %
8 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 596 *° 598 1194 %
9 137 [GRIFFIN, Jim SA 594 % 598 *° 1192
10 254 |RUEDIGER, Robert VIC 593 ¥ 599 *° 1192 *
11 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 591 *° 600 > 1191 %
12 157 |HILZINGER, Barry QLD 593 % 597 *© 1190 *
13 146 [HOWARD, John NSW 595 ¥ 595 1190
14 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 596 ** 594 3 1190 7’
15 215 |PRESS, Pat SA 594 % 595 * 1189 °
16 227 |STEWARD, Lloyd SA 595 593 1188 *
17 140 [GARLAND, Beth NSW 597 * 591 *° 1188 ¥
18 142 |GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 596 +* 591 % 1187 °
19 235 |HELBIG, Roy SA 591 % 595 1186 °
20 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 588 ' 594 1182 "°
21 200 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 593 * 586 2 1179 *°
22 213 [DAVIDSON, Jason SA 586 586 * 1172 %°
23 249 [SIEPCEVICH, Bob WA 583 % 573 % 1156 >
24 106 |DAVIS, Jene SA 573 % 581 * 1154 8

B Grade
1 178 |REED, Paul NSW 599 ' 599 * 1198
2 229 |FORTH, Brian VIC 597 *° 599 *! 1196 *
3 125 [COLLINS, Alan VIC 597 * 599 ¥/ 1196
4 170 [GASMIER, Kim NSW 596 595 * 1191 *
5 188 |FILGATE, lan WA 598 589 ' 1187 °
6 129 |ST ALBAN, John SA 593 * 592 * 1185 °
7 133 |COWBURN, Barry WA 590 * 595 ! 1185 °
8 214 |PRESS, Horrie SA 592 * 593 ¥’ 1185
9 108 |HARRIS, Garry SA 590 ** 595 *° 1185 '
10 216 |CRAIG, Martin SA 590 * 594 * 1184 *
11 230 [MULCAHY, Emn vIC 590 * 593 1183
12 134 [SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 591 * 592 %' 1183 "
13 136 |KNIGHT, Bill VIC 588 % 592 % 1180 *°
14 225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 593 585 * 1178 °
15 160 |[BOURKE, Sue vIC 582 * 593 1175
16 206 |GRAY, Daryl NSW 589 > 586 1175 *®
17 198 |BALL, David VIC 582 % 593 % 1175 *°
18 114 |FRICK, Andrew SA 587 > 584 ©© 1171 "
19 172 |COOPER, Brian QLD 587 > 582 % 1169 *
20 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 590 577 " 1167 “
21 126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 587 *° 579 % 1166 >
22 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 580 *° 586 »° 1166 *7
23 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 550 M 561 = 1111 %

C Grade
1 177 |LLOYD, Jake NSW 594 * 598 1192 %
2 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 590 * 594 * 1184 %
3 187 [FILGATE, Zoe WA 590 * 593 *° 1183 ™
4 176 |SMITH, lan NSW 586 > 597 “ 1183
5 141 |GURNEY, Peter NSW 588 » 588 * 1176 >
6 204 |HARVEY, Richard NSW 585 2 589 * 1174 %8
7 194 |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 588 2 584 * 1172 %
8 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 581 * 588 % 1169 **
9 238 [McCREADY, Val VIC 584 % 583 > 1167 >
10 239 [McCREADY, Reg VIC 577 % 582 1159 *
11 130 |ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 581 % 577 % 1158 **
12 199 |BALL, Andrew VIC 575 * 583 * 1158 */
13 131 |ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 581 % 573 = 1154 %'




Benchrest 50 metres Graded Championship (120 shots)
Demonstration Class 2
A Grade
1 229.2 |FORTH, Brian VIC 599 *° 592 % 1191 %
2 213.2 |[DAVIDSON, Jason SA 593 592 % 1185 *°
3 170.2 |GASMIER, Kim NSW 582 586 1168 *°
4 129.2 [ST ALBAN, John SA 587 580 %’ 1167 *°
5 156.2 [THOMAS,Herb VIC 573 % 554 ™ 1127 *®
B Grade
1 | 108.2 [HARRIS, Garry SA 591 %' 592 3 1183 *°
2 185.2 [O'SULLIVAN, Paul SA 590 ** 586 *° 1176
Demonstration Class 1
A Grade
1 200.1 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 578 587 1165
2 137.1 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 577 % 583 * 1160 >
3 106.1 |DAVIS, Jene SA 583 % 574 % 1157 *°
4 | 236.1 |RECH, Tony SA 574 ® 576 2 1150 *°
5 156.1 [THOMAS,Herb VIC 571 568 1’ 1139 *
6 140.1 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 566 *° 558 1124 %
7 114.1 |[FRICK, Andrew SA 547 564 *° 1111 %
8 216.1 [CRAIG, Martin SA 551 ° 555 1 1106 *
B Grade
1 134.1 [SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 560 *° 557 = 1117
2 126.1 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 562 M 549 *° 1111 %
3 125.1 |COLLINS, Alan VIC 527 1 564 1091 *°
4 225.1 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 540 ° 4451 985 °




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Benchrest 50 Metres Championship - 2nd 60 shots

Position | Comp. No. [Name State |Squad.Bay| 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 f Total *
1 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 1.04 100 ° 100 ® 100 ° 100 *° 100 ’ 100 ® 600 >
2 120  |BUTLER, Tim SA 1.12 100 ° 100 ’ 100 ° 100’ 100’ 100 ® 600 ’
3 229  |FORTH, Brian VIC 1.06 100 ° 100 ° 100 *° 1008 99 ° 100 ° 599 **
4 110 |COLLAROS, Bill NSW 1.11 99 ’ 100 ® 100 ® 100 *° 100 ® 100 ° 599 !
5 125 |COLLINS, Alan VIC 1.02 100 ° 100 ’ 100 ° 100 *° 100 ° 99’ 599 ¥
6 254 |RUEDIGER, Robert VIC 2..04 100 ® 100 ® 100 ® 99 © 100 © 100 ° 599 +°
7 109 |COLLAROS, Simone NSW 2.17 100 ° 99’ 100 ° 100 ° 100 ’ 100 ’ 599 “
8 178  |REED, Paul NSW 2.02 100 ’ 100 ’ 100 ° 100’ 99 8 100 ° 599 +
9 177 |LLOYD, Jake NSW 1..09 100 ° 99’ 99’ 1008 1008 100 ° 598 “
10 250 |MARTIN, Doug SA 3.01 99 ° 100 ° 100 ° 100’ 99 ° 100 ® 598 8
11 137 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 1.13 98 ° 100 *° 100 ° 1008 100 ’ 100 ’ 598
12 171 |ILLMAN, Merv SA 2..06 100 ’ 99 © 99 ’ 100 ° 100’ 100 ® 598 “
13 157 |HILZINGER, Barry QLD 3.10 100 ® 99 8 99 ’ 99 ’ 100 ° 100 ’ 597 4
14 176  |SMITH, lan NSW 2.13 100 ’ 99 ° 100 ® 100 © 99 8 99 ’ 597
15 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 2.07 100 * 100 ’ 100 ° 99 ° 98’ 100 ° 597 *°
16 215 |PRESS, Pat SA 2.10 988 100 ° 99 ° 100 ° 99 ° 99 ’ 595 “
17 170 |GASMIER, Kim NSW 1.17 99 ° 100 ° 98 ° 99 ’ 100 ’ 99 ° 595 *
18 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 2.12 99 © 100 ’ 100 ’ 99 ° 99’ 98 ° 595 +
19 235 |HELBIG, Roy SA 3.12 99 ° 100 ° 99 ° 98 ° 100 ’ 99 ° 595 *
20 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 1.18 99 ’ 98’ 100 ® 99 © 99 ° 100 ® 595 “
21 133 |COWBURN, Barry WA 2.15 100 ° 100 ° 100 ° 99 ° 98 ° 98 ’ 595 “
22 146 |HOWARD, John NSW 3.05 99 © 99 ’ 100 ® 98 ° 100’ 99 8 595 “
23 108 |HARRIS, Garry SA 1.20 100 ° 99 ° 100 © 99 ° 98 ° 99 ° 595 *°
24 162  |BEATTIE, John SA 3.13 98 ° 99 8 99 ’ 99 ° 100’ 99 ’ 594 *
25 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 1.10 98 ’ 98 ° 99’ 99 ’ 1008 100 ° 594 “
26 216 |CRAIG, Martin SA 1.23 98 ° 100 ’ 100 ° 98 ° 99’ 99 © 594 3
27 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 1.21 98 ° 100 ° 96 * 100 © 100 ’ 100 ° 594
28 227 |STEWARD, Lloyd SA 3.11 97 ° 100 ® 99 8 99 © 98’ 100 ® 593 +
29 230  [MULCAHY, Emn VIC 3.14 99 ° 100 ° 96 ° 100 ° 100 ° 98 ° 593 *
30 160 |BOURKE, Sue VIC 1.07 100 ° 99 ’ 99 8 97 ° 100 ° 98 ° 593 4
31 187  |FILGATE, Zoe WA 3.03 98 ° 99 ° 99’ 99 ’ 99 ’ 99’ 593 “°
32 214 |PRESS, Horrie SA 1.25 100 ’ 100 * 99 © 98’ 99 © 97’ 593 ¥/
33 198 |BALL, David VIC 3.04 99’ 99 ° 99 ° 1008 98 ° 98 ’ 593 *¢
34 136  |KNIGHT, Bill VIC 3.02 96 ° 99 © 100 ’ 99 ° 99 © 99 ’ 592 8
35 134 |SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 2.08 95 * 100 ° 100 ° 100 ° 97 ° 100 ° 592 ¥
36 129  |ST ALBAN, John SA 3.00 99 ’ 98 ° 98 * 99 © 98 ° 100 ’ 592 %
37 140  |GARLAND, Beth NSW 1.15 96 ° 99 ° 97’ 100 ° 100 ° 99 ° 591 “°
38 142  |GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 2.11 97 ° 99 ’ 98 ’ 100 ° 99 ° 98 ° 591 %
39 204 |HARVEY, Richard NSW 1.26 99 ° 99 ° 97* 96 ° 1008 98 ° 589 *
40 188  |FILGATE, lan WA 2.18 983 99 ° 98 ° 98 ° 99 ° 972 589 ¥/




Benchrest 50 Metres Championship - 2nd 60 shots
41 159  |BOURKE, Richard VIC 2.05 99 ° 99 ° 98 ° 98 ° 96 ° 98 ° 588 %
42 141  |GURNEY, Peter NSW 1.03 99 * 99 ° 96 * 98 2 983 98 ° 588 =
43 213 [DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1.24 96 * 97 ° 99 ° 97 ° 98 ° 99 ° 586 *°
44 206 |GRAY, Daryl NSW 1.27 97 ° 97 * 98 ° 97 ° 98 ° 99 © 586 >
45 167  |WURFEL, Anton VIC 2.14 98 ° 97 ° 100 ° 95 * 98 ° 98 ° 586 *°
46 200 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 1.14 99 3 99 ° 97 ° 96 3 96 2 99 8 586 2°
47 225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 1.19 97 ° 96 ° 100 ’ 99 ° 100 ° 93° 585 **
48 114  |FRICK, Andrew SA 1.16 100 ® 99 © 99 ’ 88 ° 99 8 99 ° 584 4°
49 194  |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 3.08 97 ’ 99 © 97 ° 97 © 98 © 96 2 584 32
50 238 |McCREADY, Val VIC 2.01 942 99 © 973 97 ° 97* 99 * 583 **
51 199  |BALL, Andrew VIC 2.16 94 ° 100 ’ 98 ° 98 * 98 ? 95 * 583
52 172 |COOPER, Brian QLD 1.22 95 3 98 ° 97 ° 983 97 ° 97 ° 582 %8
53 239  |McCREADY, Reg VIC 1.05 96 ° 98 ° 98 ° 99 * 94! 97* 582 °
54 106  |DAVIS, Jene SA 1.08 96 * 97 4 95 * 97 ° 99’ 97’ 581
55 126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 1.01 92° 97* 98 ° 97 ° 96 ° 99’ 579 *
56 130 |ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 3.07 97 4 95 3 943 98 ° 972 96 * 577 %
57 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 2..09 96 * 97° 93° 93! 99 ° 99 ° 577 ©°
58 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 3.28 823 99 © 99 * 98 ° 97 ° 988 573 3
59 131 |ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 2.03 94! 97* 97° 97 ° 95’ 93° 573
60 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 3.06 96 ° 922 95 2 913 932 94* 561 =

Benchrest 50 Metres Championship - 2nd 60 shots

Class 2
1 229.2 |FORTH, Brian VIC 2.21 98 ° 99 ’ 99 8 983 98’ 100 ’ 592 8
2 213.2 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 2.22 97* 98 ° 100 ’ 99 ° 99 ° 99 ° 592 *¢
3 108.2 |HARRIS, Garry SA 2.23 97 * 100 * 983 100 ® 99’ 98 ° 592 3
4 185.2  |O'SULLIVAN, Paul SA 2.25 99 * 96 * 99 ° 98’ 97 ° 97* 586 *°
5 170.2 |GASMIER, Kim NSW 2.24 96 * 98 ° 100 ° 973 99’ 96 * 586 2°
6 129.2  [ST ALBAN, John SA 2.19 93° 98 * 97 ° 98 * 98 ° 96 ° 580 %’
7 156.2 |THOMAS, Herb VIC 2..20 931 99 * 972 83° 913 91* 554 1

Class 1
1 200.1 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 3.26 98 * 973 96 2 98 4 100’ 98 ° 587 %
2 137.1 [GRIFFIN, Jim SA 3.21 96 * 98 * 95 ° 98 ° 99 ° 97* 583
3 236.1 |RECH, Tony SA 3.16 96 * 93 95 2 96 3 98 ° 98 ° 576 %
4 106.1 [DAVIS, Jene SA 3.19 98 * 96 ° 95 ° 91! 98 ? 96 ° 574 %°
5 156.1 |THOMAS, Herb VIC 3.27 96 ° 95 3 95 2 96 3 89 * 97 ° 568 '
6 125.1 |COLLINS, Alan VIC 3.20 97* 95* 97 ° 96 * 90 89 564 1
7 114.1 |FRICK, Andrew SA 3.22 92° 95 3 93* 923 972 95 * 564 8
8 140.1 [GARLAND, Beth NSW 3.23 92° 95 ° 88 ° 95’ 93° 95 ° 558 Y’
9 134.1 |SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 3.17 94 4 90 * 92 933 94 * 943 557 13
10 216.1 |CRAIG, Martin SA 3.24 93° 94 * 92° 89 95 ° 92° 555 1°
11 126.1 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 3.18 87* 872 95 °© 92 953 932 549
12 225.1 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 2.27 74° 791! 74° 74 ° 63° 81° 445!
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Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Benchrest 50 Metres Championship - 1st 60 shots

Position | Comp. No. [Name State | Squad..Bay 1 2% 3 X 4 5 X 6 * Total *
1 109 |COLLAROS, Simone NSW 2.17 100 ’ 100 ° 100 ® 100 *° 100 ° 100 ° 600 >
2 178 |REED, Paul NSW 2.02 100 ’ 100 ° 100 ° 99 ° 100 ° 100 ° 599 ¥/
3 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 2.07 100 ° 100 ° 100 * 100 ° 99 ° 100 ® 599 *
4 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 1.18 100 ° 99 ° 100 ° 100 ® 100 ® 100 ® 599 *3
5 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 2.12 100 ® 100 ° 100 ® 99 ° 100 ’ 100 ° 599 “
6 120  |BUTLER, Tim SA 1.12 100 ° 99’ 100 ® 100 *° 99 ° 100 ° 598 >
7 110 |[COLLAROS, Bill NSW 1.11 100 ® 100 ’ 99 ° 100 ° 99’ 100 *° 598 *
8 188  |FILGATE, lan WA 2.18 100 ’ 100 ° 100 ® 99 ® 100 *° 99 ° 598 *
9 229 |FORTH, Brian VIC 1.06 99 ° 100 ° 99 ° 100 ° 100 ’ 99 ° 597 *°
10 125  |COLLINS, Alan VIC 1.02 100 ® 99 ° 99 ° 100 ° 99 ® 100 ’ 597
11 140 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 1.15 100 ® 99’ 100 * 99 ° 100 ° 99 ° 597
12 250  |MARTIN, Doug SA 3.01 100 ° 99 ’ 99 8 98 ’ 100 ® 100 ® 596 *’
13 170 |GASMIER, Kim NSW 1.17 99 ° 99 ° 100 ’ 99 ® 100 ’ 99’ 596
14 197  |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 1.21 100 ’ 99 © 100’ 99 8 100 ® 98’ 596 **
15 142 |GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 2.11 100 ® 100 ’ 99 ° 100 ’ 97 ° 100 ’ 596
16 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 2.06 99 ° 99 ° 99 ° 99’ 100 ° 100 ° 596 *
17 227 |STEWARD, Lloyd SA 3.11 99 8 100 ° 100 ® 99 ’ 98 99 ° 595 “°
18 146 |HOWARD, John NSW 3.05 100 ® 100 ’ 98’ 100 ° 98 ° 99 ° 595 37
19 137 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 1.13 99 ° 100 ° 97 ° 98’ 100 ° 100 ° 594
20 177 |LLOYD, Jake NSW 1.09 98 ° 99 * 100 ° 100 ° 99 ° 98’ 594
21 215 |PRESS, Pat SA 2.10 98 ° 100 ° 99’ 99 ° 98 * 100 ° 594 3
22 129  |ST ALBAN, John SA 3.09 95 ? 100 *° 100 ® 98 ° 100 ° 100 ’ 593
23 254 |RUEDIGER, Robert VIC 2.04 99’ 96 ° 100 ° 100 ’ 100 ° 98 ® 593 %
24 157  |HILZINGER, Barry QLD 3.10 100 © 97 ° 98’ 98 ° 100 ® 100 ® 593 ¥
25 225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 1.19 99 ° 99 ° 97’ 100 ’ 100 ° 98 * 593 ¥
26 200 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 1.14 100 ° 98 ° 100 ° 98 ° 99 ° 98 ® 593 33
27 214 |PRESS, Horrie SA 1.25 99 * 99 ° 100 ° 99 ° 98 ° 97 ° 592 3
28 134 |SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 2.08 95 * 98 ° 100 ° 100 ° 100 ° 98 ° 591 %
29 235 |HELBIG, Roy SA 3.12 99 ° 100 ® 99 8 99 ’ 99 2 952 591 ¥
30 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 1.04 99’ 99 ° 98 ° 99 4 99 ° 973 591 ¥
31 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 3.13 99 * 98 ° 99 ° 97 ° 97 ° 100 ° 590 *
32 230 |MULCAHY, Ern VIC 3.14 98 ° 99’ 100 ® 98 ° 100 ° 95 ° 590 %
33 133 [COWBURN, Barry WA 2.15 98 ° 96 * 97° 100 ’ 99 © 100 © 590 **
34 187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 3.03 100 ® 99 * 97 2 99’ 100 ° 95 ° 590 3
35 216 |CRAIG, Martin SA 1.23 100 ’ 972 99’ 98 ° 99’ 97 ° 590 3
36 108 |HARRIS, Garry SA 1.20 99 ° 98 ° 98 ° 100 ° 99 © 96 ¢ 590 ¥
37 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 2.09 98 ° 98 * 98 * 98 * 99 ° 99 ° 590 *
38 206 |GRAY, Daryl NSW 1.27 98 ° 98 97* 98 ° 99 ’ 99 4 589 **
39 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 1.10 98 ° 97 ° 96 ° 100 ° 99 ° 98’ 588 '
40 141 |GURNEY, Peter NSW 1.03 97 ° 98 * 98 ® 99 * 98 ° 98 ° 588 %
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Benchrest 50 Metres Champ

ionship - 1st 60 shots

41 136 |KNIGHT, Bill VIC 3.02 100’ 96 ° 95 100 ° 98 ° 99 ° 588 %
42 194  |ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 3.08 99 ® 96 ° 100 °© 98 3 97 * 98 * 588 2
43 126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 1.01 96 * 998 100 ° 98 ° 97* 97* 587 *°
44 114 |FRICK, Andrew SA 1.16 97° 100 ° 98 ° 98 ° 98 ° 96 ° 587 *
45 172 |COOPER, Brian QLD 1.22 97 * 99’ 98 ° 96 * 99 © 98 ° 587 32
46 176 [SMITH, lan NSW 2.13 99 ° 97’ 99 ° 972 98’ 96 * 586 *
47 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1.24 97* 98 ° 99 ° 9’ 97 ° 99 ° 586 %
48 204 |HARVEY, Richard NSW 1.26 998 95 * 973 982 982 983 585
49 238 |McCREADY, Val VIC 2.01 100 ° 96 ° 97° 97* 9 * 98 ° 584 %
50 249  |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 3.28 98 * 98 * 96 ° 98 * 982 953 583 %
51 160 [BOURKE, Sue VIC 1.07 953 99 ° 97’ 972 96 ° 988 582 ¥
52 198 [BALL, David VIC 3.04 983 96 ° 96 * 9 * 98 * 98 ° 582
53 130  |[ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 3.07 944 100 ° 988 97’ 9’ 96 * 581 ¥
54 131 |[ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 2.03 97° 99 99 95 * 9 * 953 581
55 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 2.05 953 99 ° 993 95 * 97* 96 ° 581
56 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 2.14 973 9’ 95 * 972 99 ° 96 ° 580 '
57 239 |McCREADY, Reg VIC 1.05 94 ° 972 96 ° 98 * 95 * 978 577 *
58 199  [BALL, Andrew VIC 2.16 96 * 97° 96 * 98 ° 94* 942 575
59 106 |DAVIS, Jene SA 1.08 932 98 ° 99 99 ° 97* 87° 573 %
60 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 3.06 88 ° 92?2 92° 93! 932 921 550

Benchrest 50 Metres Championship - 1st 60 shots

Class 2
1 229.2 |FORTH, Brian VIC 2.21 100 ° 100 ° 99 ° 100 ° 100 ° 100 ° 599 *°
2 213.2  |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 2.22 100 * 98 ° 98 ° 100 ’ 97 ° 100 ° 593 33
3 108.2 |HARRIS, Garry SA 2.23 99 2 100 ° 97 ° 99 ° 99 4 97° 591 ¥
4 185.2 |O'SULLIVAN, Paul SA 2.25 99 ° 99 ° 98 ° 97* 99 ° 98 ° 590 %
5 129.2 |ST ALBAN, John SA 2.19 99’ 96 ° 98 ° 99 ° 98 * 97 * 587 %
6 170.2  |GASMIER, Kim NSW 2.24 98 ® 96 ° 97 ° 944 98 * 99 ? 582 2
7 156.2 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 2.20 94 2 931! 94 * 95 ° 99 ° 98 ° 573 Y/

Class 1
1 106.1 |DAVIS, Jene SA 3.19 97 ° 97 ° 97 ° 99 ° 97 ° 96 * 583 %
2 200.1 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 3.26 95 ? 97* 95 ° 96 ° 98’ 97 * 578
3 137.1 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 3.21 93 ? 97 ° 97 ° 99 * 95 ° 96 ° 577 %
4 236.1 |RECH, Tony SA 3.16 943 95 2 96 ° 98 ° 93! 98’ 574
5 156.1 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 3.27 96 * 972 97 ° 99 * 90! 92! 571 1°
6 140.1 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 3.23 922 942 95 ° 94! 97* 943 566
7 126.1 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 3.18 931 91! 954 93 2 95 2 95 ° 562
8 134.1 |SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 3.17 943 944 90 ° 89 ° 95 ° 98 * 560
9 216.1 |CRAIG, Martin SA 3.24 8g’ 92°? 94 ° 942 90! 93 ? 551 °
10 114.1 |FRICK, Andrew SA 3.22 89! 90! 88 ? 95 ° 90 ° 95 * 547 12
11 225.1 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 2.27 91! 8s ! 91° 90! 91° 89 ° 540 8
12 125.1 |COLLINS, Alan VIC 3.20 84 2 95 * 91! 89 ° 88 ° 80 ° 527




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Benchrest 50 metres Championship (120 shots)

Position|Comp. No. [Name State 1st 60 shots 2nd 60 shots Aggregate
Class 3
1 109 [COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 ! 599 1199 *°
2 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 598 * 600 *’ 1198 %
3 178 |REED, Paul NSW 599 #’ 599 * 1198
4 110 |COLLAROS, Bill NSW 598 *° 599 ** 1197 %
5 229 |FORTH, Brian VIC 597 *° 599 ! 1196
6 125 |COLLINS, Alan VIC 597 *° 599 ' 1196 %
7 193 |EYERS, Peter SA 599 * 597 *° 1196 ¥
8 250 |MARTIN, Doug SA 596 *' 598 *° 1194 %
9 175 |PATZWALD, John QLD 599 595 “ 1194
10 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 599 ** 595 1194 5
11 171 [ILLMAN, Merv SA 596 *° 598 1194 %
12 137 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 594 *° 598 *° 1192 **
13 254 |RUEDIGER, Robert VIC 593 % 599 # 1192 *
14 177 |LLOYD, Jake NSW 594 * 598 *° 1192 %
15 170 [GASMIER, Kim NSW 596 595 * 1191 ®
16 186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 591 *° 600 1191 %
17 157 |HILZINGER, Barry QLD 593 % 597 “ 1190 ®
18 146 |HOWARD, John NSW 595 % 595 1190
19 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 596 594 3 1190 7
20 215 |PRESS, Pat SA 594 * 595 * 1189 "
21 227 |STEWARD, Lloyd SA 595 ¢ 593 * 1188 %
22 140 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 597 * 591 ©° 1188 %
23 142 |GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 596 * 591 ¢ 1187 *°
24 188 |FILGATE, lan WA 598 *° 589 ¥/ 1187
25 235 |HELBIG, Roy SA 591 %2 595 * 1186 °
26 129 [ST ALBAN, John SA 593 592 % 1185 "
27 133 [COWBURN, Barry WA 590 * 595 “ 1185 °
28 214 |PRESS, Horrie SA 592 * 593 ¥ 1185 *°
29 108 [HARRIS, Garry SA 590 * 595 *° 1185 *
30 162 |BEATTIE, John SA 590 ¥ 594 % 1184 5
31 216 |CRAIG, Martin SA 590 * 594 38 1184
32 230 |MULCAHY, Em VIC 590 * 593 * 1183 "
33 187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 590 * 593 % 1183 ™
34 134 [SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 591 * 592 ¥ 1183
35 176 [SMITH, lan NSW 586 ' 597 1183
36 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 588 % 594 1182 "
37 136 |KNIGHT, Bill VIC 588 2 592 38 1180
38 200 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 593 * 586 %° 1179 *°
39 225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 593 8 585 > 1178 7°
40 141 |GURNEY, Peter NSW 588 588 % 1176 >
41 160 |[BOURKE, Sue VIC 582 % 593 % 1175
42 206 |GRAY, Daryl NSW 589 ** 586 1175 %
43 198 |[BALL, David VIC 582 2 593 % 1175 *°
44 204 |HARVEY, Richard NSW 585 * 589 ** 1174 %8
45 213 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 586 2 586 > 1172 *°
46 194 [ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 588 = 584 %2 1172 *°
47 114 |FRICK, Andrew SA 587 3 584 4 1171
48 172 |COOPER, Brian QLD 587 = 582 2 1169 *
49 159 |BOURKE, Richard VIC 581 2 588 2 1169 >
50 238 |McCREADY, Val VIC 584 583 % 1167 >
51 138 |ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 590 % 577 1167 *
52 126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 587 * 579 % 1166 >°
53 167 |WURFEL, Anton VIC 580 *° 586 2° 1166 *
54 239 |McCREADY, Reg VIC 577 % 582 ° 1159 *°
55 130 |[ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 581 *° 577 % 1158 >
56 199 |BALL, Andrew VIC 575 583 % 1158 ¥/
57 249 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 583 2 5733 1156 *
58 106 |DAVIS, Jene SA 573 % 581 * 1154 8
59 131 |ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 581 2 573 13 1154 %
60 115 |CROATTO, Daniel VIC 550 ' 561 = 1111 %




Benchrest 50 metres Championship (120 shots)

Junior
109 |COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 ' 599 “ 1199 %
177 [LLOYD, Jake NSW 594 % 598 “ 1192
186 |VERSACE, Thomas QLD 591 *° 600 > 1191 %
187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 590 * 593 % 1183 ™
194 [ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 588 = 584 %2 1172 *°
199 [BALL, Andrew VIC 575 583 % 1158 *
Women
109 |COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 ' 599 “ 1199 %
215 |PRESS, Pat SA 594 3 595 1189 '
140 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 597 * 591 ©° 1188 %
142 |GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 596 591 ¢ 1187 *°
187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 590 ** 593 ©° 1183
225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 593 8 585 > 1178 7°
160 |BOURKE, Sue VIC 582 * 593 ©° 1175
238 |McCREADY, Val VIC 584 2 583 24 1167 *
126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 587 * 579 % 1166 >°
131 |ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 581 2 573 13 1154 %
Veteran
1 178 |REED, Paul NSW 599 *' 599 1198 %
2 125 [COLLINS, Alan VIC 597 % 599 ¥ 1196 *
3 101 |MAINE, Ron SA 599 ** 595 1194 5
Benchrest 50 metres Championship (120 shots)
Demonstration Match - Class 2
229.2 |FORTH, Brian VIC 599 ¥ 592 % 1191 %
213.2 |DAVIDSON, Jason SA 593 * 592 % 1185 *°
108.2 |HARRIS, Garry SA 591 %' 592 3 1183 %
185.2 |O'SULLIVAN, Paul SA 590 * 586 % 1176 %
170.2 |GASMIER, Kim NSW 582 2 586 2 1168 *°
129.2 |ST ALBAN, John SA 587 580 ' 1167 >
156.2 |THOMAS, Herb VIC 573 554 1 1127 %
1st Veteran
108.2 |HARRIS, Garry SA 591 ¥ 592 % 1183 %
Demonstration Match - Class 1
200.1 [MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 578 587 % 1165 >
137.1 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 577 2 583 2° 1160 *
106.1 |DAVIS, Jene SA 583 574 % 1157 %
236.1 |RECH, Tony SA 574 % 576 2 1150 “°
156.1 |THOMAS, Herb VIC 571 %° 568 1139 %
140.1 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 566 ° 558 17 1124 *
134.1 |SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 560 *° 557 2 1117 %
114.1 |FRICK, Andrew SA 547 12 564 8 1111 %
126.1 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 562 1 549 ° 1111 %
216.1 |CRAIG, Martin SA 551 ° 555 16 1106 *°
125.1 |COLLINS, Alan VIC 527 564 1091 %
225.1 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 540 8 4451 985 °
#NIA #NIA #N/A VA #NIA VA #NIA VA
1st Veteran
200.1 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 578 % 587 % 1165 *
1st Woman
1 140.1 |GARLAND, Beth NSW 566 ° 558 17 1124 *




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009
Disabled Air Rifle - Prone

Posn [Comp. No.|Name State Cat | Squad.Bay 1 f 2 3 4 5% 6 f Total f Final Aggregate
SH1

1 197 |ADAMS, Ashley |QLD | SH1 100 100 ° 100 ° 99° 99 8 100 *° 99 8 597 ° 101.7 698.7

2 209 |KOSMALA, Libby |SA | SH1 97 99 8 99 ° 99t 98 ° 99 8 99 ’ 593 101.9 694.9

3 210 |[KOSMALA, Stan |SA SH1 101 99 8 98 ' 97° 98 ’ 100 8 98 ’ 590 * 103.9 693.9

4 181 [NICHOLSON, DarrdVIC | SH1 103 96 ° 98 & o8’ 98 ® 99 ’ 99 8 588 ** 103.6 691.6
SH2

1 203 |MARK, Bradley |QLD | SH2 99 100 8 100 *° 1007 100 *° 100 ° 100 ° 600 > 104.5 704.5

2 190 [MARONEY, Jason |[VIC | SH2 98 100 8 100 ° 100" 100 *° 99 ° 100 *° 599 °7 105.2 704.2

3 184 [CAIN, Luke VIC | SH2 102 99 ° 99 ' 998 100 8 100 ° 100 8 597 #° 101.2 698.2




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

Air Rifle Benchrest Championship

Position F;omg.No.w Club |Sguad..Ba1| 1 2 3 4 5 [ Total
Target Number
1 120 |BUTLER, Tim SA 80 99 8 99 8 100 ° 100 *° 100 *° 100 ° 598 >*
2 137 |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 78 100 ° 100 8 100 ’ 98 ’ 100 *° 100 ° 598 *°
3 105 |PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 82 96 ° 98 8 99 ° 99’ 99 8 100 ° 591
4 256 |TIPPINS, Jessica SA 88 99 ’ 98 ’ 99 ° 98 ’ 99’ 953 588 *°
5 237 |BRITTAIN, Wayne SA 92 96 ° 97 ° 97 ° 98 ° 94 96 * 578
6 232 |ROSSITER, Jack SA 84 95 ° 95 4 98 ’ 98 © 96 ° 95 2 577 *°
7 188 |FILGATE, lan WA 86 97 * 95 2 95 3 99’ 911! 97’ 574 %
8 187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 76 96 ° 93° 98 ° 953 93° 95 * 570 %8
9 255 |CLARKE, Kayleigh SA 83 93" 92 2 95 3 933 99 ° 96 ° 568 %
10 230 |[MULCAHY, Ern VIC 87 923 95 4 95 4 94 * 90! 96 ° 562 *°
11 135 [SMITH, Sonya SA 79 912 911 95 3 94 ° 973 94 2 562
12 233 EVANS, Wesley SA 90 953 933 94 2 95 ° 96 ° 88! 561
13 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 77 953 912 832 97 ° 94 * 92?2 552 18
14 253 |DARBYSHIRE, Henry| SA 91 88 2 94 ° 86 * 95 ° 893 923 544 1
15 126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 81 912 91 2 90 ° 91" 88! 873 538 2
16 160 |BOURKE, Sue VIC 75 85 ° 912 922 923 90 ° 87! 537 8
17 225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 89 80 2 811! 831! 84 ° 89! 893 506 °
18 197 |ADAMS, Ashley QLD 85 DNS
B Grade

1 232 |ROSSITER, Jack SA 84 95 ° 95 4 98 ’ 98 © 96 ° 95 2 577 *°
2 187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 76 96 ° 93° 98 ° 953 93° 95 * 570 %8
3 255 |CLARKE, Kayleigh SA 83 93" 92 2 95 3 933 99 ° 96 ° 568 %
4 135 [SMITH, Sonya SA 79 912 911 95 3 94 ° 973 94 2 562
5 233 |EVANS, Wesley SA 90 953 933 94 2 95 ° 96 ° 88! 561
6 156 |THOMAS,Herb VIC 77 953 912 832 97 ° 94 * 92?2 552 18




7 253 |DARBYSHIRE, Henry| SA 91 88 2 94 ° 86 * 95 ° 893 923 544 1
8 126 |BURNETT, Cathy VIC 81 912 91 2 90 ° 91" 88! 873 538 2
9 160 |BOURKE, Sue VIC 75 85° 91 2 92 2 923 90 ° 871! 537 8
10 225 |THOMAS, Gwen VIC 89 80 2 811 831 84° 89! 893 506 °
Juniors
1 256 |TIPPINS, Jessica SA 88 99’ 98 ’ 99 ° 98 ' 99’ 95 3 588 %
2 232 |ROSSITER, Jack SA 84 95 ° 954 98 ’ 98 ° 96 ° 95 2 577 %
3 187 |FILGATE, Zoe WA 76 96 ° 93 ° 98 ° 95 3 93° 95 570
4 255 |CLARKE, Kayleigh SA 83 93" 92 2 95 3 933 99 ° 96 ° 568 %
5 233 |EVANS, Wesley SA 90 95 3 933 94 2 95 ° 96 ° 88! 561 %
6 253 |DARBYSHIRE, Henry| SA 91 88 2 94 ° 86 * 95 ° 893 923 544 1




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

BENCHREST Dual Range Graded Championship (Demonstration Even

PositionlComQ. No. |w State 50 metres 20 metres phggregate

Demonstration Class 3

A Grade
1 |100 COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 >* 600 >° 1200 **
2 |17 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 600 >* 599 *° 1199 **
3 |1 ILLMAN, Merv SA 600 *° 599 */ 1199 %
4 |110 COLLAROS, Bill NSW 600 °° 597 *3 1197
5 |142 GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 599 * 598 * 1197 %
6 |27 STEWARD, Lloyd SA 600 *° 597 *® 1197 %
7 235 HELBIG, Roy SA 600 ** 596 *° 1196 %
8 |1s6 VERSACE, Thomas QLD 600 “ 596 *° 1196
9 |200 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 598 *° 597 * 1195 '
10 |101 MAINE, Ron SA 600 °° 593 ¥ 1193 %
11 [213 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 600 °° 593 ¥ 1193 %
12 |202 ECKEL, Robert QLD 600 *° 593 ** 1193 ”°
13 |57 HILZINGER, Barry QLD 598 ' 594 1192 &
14 |146 HOWARD, John NSW 598 “° 594 % 1192
15 |105 PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 599 ® 590 *° 1189 "
16 [215 PRESS, Pat SA 597 3 591 ¥ 1188 %
17 |175 PATZWALD, John QLD 600 *° 587 ¥ 1187 "°
18 |193 EYERS, Peter SA 598 *° 587 2° 1185 "*

B Grade
1 |17 REED, Paul NSW 600 °* 597 *° 1197 %
2 133 COWBURN, Barry WA 600 * 596 * 1196 7
3 |70 GASMIER, Kim NSW 600 °° 595 * 1195 %
4 |12 COLLINS, Alan VIC 599 #° 596 * 1195 '
5 |160 BOURKE, Sue VIC 600 *’ 593 *® 1193 %
6 [114 FRICK, Andrew SA 598 ® 595 ¥ 1193 7’
7 |230 MULCAHY, Ermn VIC 599 593 ¥’ 1192 %
8 |o14 PRESS, Horrie SA 595 3 597 * 1192 ®
9 |126 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 600 ' 590 3 1190 “®
10 |134 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 598 *° 591 * 1189 "
11 |216 CRAIG, Martin SA 599 °! 589 ¥ 1188 ¥
12 |198 BALL, David VIC 596 ° 591 *° 1187
13 |136 KNIGHT, Bill VIC 599 #* 588 ¥ 1187
14 |1ss8 FILGATE, lan WA 600 *° 586 *° 1186 %
15 |129 ST ALBAN, John SA 596 > 587 7 1183 *
16 |172 COOPER, Brian QLD 596 ¢ 585 *° 1181
17 |08 HARRIS, Garry SA 596 * 583 *° 1179 >
18 |225 THOMAS, Gwen VIC 590 #* 585 2 1175 *°
19 |138 ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 598 3! 558 13 1156 *




C Grade

1 177 LLOYD, Jake NSW 600 °° 592 4 1192 %
2 |176 SMITH, lan NSW 599 “° 593 * 1192
3 |1s9 BOURKE, Richard VIC 597 % 592 * 1189 "
4 |199 BALL, Andrew VIC 596 2 591 % 1187 °'
5 |131 ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 594 3° 591 ** 1185 *
6 |[104 ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 600 ** 57318 1173 *°
7 |o38 McCREADY, Val VIC 592 #° 581 2’ 1173 *°
8 |239 McCREADY, Reg VIC 598 > 570 2° 1168 *°
9 |187 FILGATE, Zoe WA 597 # 569 2 1166 *
10 |130 ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 568 *° 584 *° 1152 *®
11 |15 CROATTO, Daniel VIC 551 *° 542 13 1093 %

Demonstration Class 2

A Grade
1 |2132 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 600 °° 594 *° 1194 %
2 |120.2 ST ALBAN, John SA 599 ¥’ 582 2 1181 8
3 |i012 MAINE, Ron SA 591 % 584 2* 1175 >
4 |170.2 GASMIER, Kim NSW 591 * 584 9 1175 >
5 |172.2 COOPER, Brian QLD 577 *° 571 % 1148 *
6 |156.2 THOMAS,Herb VIC 559 *° 567 *° 1126 3

B Grade
1 |108.2 HARRIS, Garry SA 595 2 592 ¥ 1187 '
2 |126.2 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 568 ° 563 *° 1131 %
3 1252 COLLINS, Alan VIC DNS ° 558 ° DNF *°

Demonstration Class 1

A Grade
1 |106.1 DAVIS, Jene SA 595 ** 590 *° 1185 *
2 |200.1 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 594 ¥’ 582 ¥ 1176 %
3 |1371 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 591 2° 576 2° 1167 **
4 2491 SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 576 ° 582 2 1158 *°
5 |2361 RECH, Tony SA 566 ° 572 Y7 1138 *
6 |216.1 CRAIG, Martin SA 563 *° 565 2 1128 *°
7 |1221 LOWE, Jason SA 562 ' 558 1° 1120 *
8 |1141 FRICK, Andrew SA 536 ' 567 8 1103 ®
9 |1s6.1 THOMAS, Herb VIC DNS ° 570 ™ DNF

B Grade
1 |1011 MAINE, Ron SA 578 581 2’ 1159 %
2 |1251 COLLINS, Alan VIC 581 2° 549 ° 1130 3
3 |1261 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 566 ° 564 ' 1130 &
4 1081 HARRIS, Garry SA 563 556 1119 ®
5 |134.1 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 538 *° 577 1° 1115 **




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

BENCHREST Dual Range State Teams (Demonstration Event)

Comp. No. Name State 20 Metres 50 Metres Adg
170  GASMIER, Kim NSW 600 *° 595 42 1195 %
178  REED, Paul NSW 600 ** 597 % 1197 %
110 COLLAROS, Bill NSW 600 597 % 1197 3
109  COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 ** 600 *° 1200 4789 400
101  MAINE, Ron SA 600 *° 593 % 1193 %
142  GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 599 # 598 # 1197 %8
171  ILLMAN, Merv SA 600 *° 599 ¥ 1199 %
235  HELBIG, Roy SA 600 * 596 *° 1196 % 4785 374
186  VERSACE, Thomas QLD 600 “® 596 8 1196 °°
202  ECKEL, Robert QLD 600 *° 593 ¥ 1193 ”°
175  PATZWALD, John QLD 600 *° 587 3 1187 "
157  HILZINGER, Barry QLD 598 # 594 % 1192 8 4768 322
125  COLLINS, Alan VIC 599 % 596 * 1195 &
230  MULCAHY, Em VIC 599 48 593 ¥ 1192 &
136  KNIGHT, Bill VIC 599 4 588 1187 ™
105  PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 599 ¥ 590 ¥ 1189 7 4763 319
187  FILGATE, Zoe WA 597 4 569 # 1166
188  FILGATE, lan WA 600 *° 586 % 1186 %
133 COWBURN, Barry WA 600 * 596 * 1196 7

249.1 SJEPCEVICH,Bob WA 576 ° 582 % 1158 ¥ 4706 250




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

BENCHREST Dual Range Championship (Demonstration Event)

Position|Comp. No|Name State 20 METRES 50 METRES Aggregate
Demonstration Class 3
1 |109 COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 >* 600 °° 1200 **
2 137 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 600 >* 599 ° 1199 **
3 [inn ILLMAN, Merv SA 600 *° 599 ¥ 1199 %
4 110 COLLAROS, Bill NSW 600 °° 597 * 1197 **
5 [178 REED, Paul NSW 600 °! 597 % 1197 %°
6 |[142 GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 599 * 598 ** 1197 %
7 |227 STEWARD, Lloyd SA 600 *° 597 * 1197 *
8 |235 HELBIG, Roy SA 600 * 596 *° 1196 *
9 |[186 VERSACE, Thomas QLD 600 * 596 ® 1196 %°
10 |133 COWBURN, Barry WA 600 *° 596 * 1196 7
11 |[170 GASMIER, Kim NSW 600 ° 595 # 1195 %
12 |[125 COLLINS, Alan VIC 599 *° 596 * 1195 ¥
13 |[200 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 598 *° 597 ¥ 1195 ¢’
14 |101 MAINE, Ron SA 600 °° 593 *° 1193 %
15 [213 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 600 ° 593 *° 1193 %
16 |[160 BOURKE, Sue VIC 600 ¥’ 593 ® 1193 *
17 |[202 ECKEL, Robert QLD 600 *° 593 ** 1193 ”°
18 |[114 FRICK, Andrew SA 598 3® 595 *° 1193 77
19 |[177 LLOYD, Jake NSW 600 ° 592 “° 1192 %°
20 |[230 MULCAHY, Ern VIC 599 593 ¥’ 1192 %
21 |157 HILZINGER, Barry QLD 598 ¥ 594 3 1192 &
22 |214 PRESS, Horrie SA 595 ** 597 1192 ®
23 |146 HOWARD, John NSW 598 “° 594 3 1192
24 |176 SMITH, lan NSW 599 “° 593 ¥ 1192 2
25 |126 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 600 ¥’ 590 1190 "
26 |[134 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 598 *° 591 ** 1189 ”°




27 |159 BOURKE, Richard VIC 597 % 592 3 1189 ”°
28 |105 PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 599 3# 590 *° 1189
29 |[216 CRAIG, Martin SA 599 °* 589 2 1188
30 |[215 PRESS, Pat SA 597 3 591 3 1188 %
31 |[175 PATZWALD, John QLD 600 % 587 3! 1187 "°
32 |198 BALL, David VIC 596 >° 591 3¢ 1187 ”®
33 |[136 KNIGHT, Bill VIC 599 #* 588 3! 1187 "
34 |199 BALL, Andrew VIC 596 2 591 2° 1187 7
35 |188 FILGATE, lan WA 600 *° 586 >° 1186 °
36 |[193 EYERS, Peter SA 598 % 587 2° 1185 "*
37 |131 ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 594 3° 591 3 1185 %
38 |129 ST ALBAN, John SA 596 2 587 ' 1183 *°
39 |172 COOPER, Brian QLD 596 ® 585 ° 1181 %8
40 |[108 HARRIS, Garry SA 596 % 583 ° 1179 *
41 |225 THOMAS, Gwen VIC 590 2 585 2° 1175 “°
42 |194 ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 600 ** 573 8 1173 *°
43 |238 McCREADY, Val VIC 592 2° 581 %’ 1173 °°
44 |[239 McCREADY, Reg VIC 598 ¥ 570 ® 1168 *®
45 |187 FILGATE, Zoe WA 597 # 569 2 1166 %
46 |138 ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 598 3! 558 1156 *
47 |[130 ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 568 *° 584 % 1152 “8
48 |115 CROATTO, Daniel VIC 551 ° 542 1 1093 %

Junior
1 |100 COLLAROS, Simone NSW 600 >* 600 °° 1200 **°
2 |86 VERSACE, Thomas QLD 600 596 ® 1196 °°
3 177 LLOYD, Jake NSW 600 >° 592 4° 1192 %
4 |199 BALL, Andrew VIC 596 2 591 2° 1187 7
5 |194 ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 600 ** 573 8 1173 *°
6 |187 FILGATE, Zoe WA 597 # 569 2 1166 %

Veteran

137 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 600 >* 599 *° 1199 **




Women

1 |100 COLLAROS, Simone NSW 1200 **°
2 |142 GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 1197 %8
3 |160 BOURKE, Sue VIC 1193 %
4 |126 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 1190 "
5 |215 PRESS, Pat SA 1188 %
6 [131 ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 1185 %
7 |225 THOMAS, Gwen VIC 1175 “°
8 |38 McCREADY, Val VIC 1173 °°
9 [187 FILGATE, Zoe WA 1166 %

Demonstration Class 2
1 [213.2 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1194 &°
2 |108.2 HARRIS, Garry SA 1187 ¢
3 [1290.2 ST ALBAN, John SA 1181 8
4 |101.2 MAINE, Ron SA 1175 >
5 [170.2 GASMIER, Kim NSW 1175 3
6 [172.2 COOPER, Brian QLD 1148 *®
7 |126.2 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 1131 %
8 [156.2 THOMAS,Herb VIC 1126 3
9 [125.2 COLLINS, Alan VIC DNF *°

Veteran

108.2 HARRIS, Garry SA 1187 ¢

Women

126.2 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 1131 %

Demonstration Class 1
1 |106.1 DAVIS, Jene SA 1185 °°
2 |200.1 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 1176 8
3 1371 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 1167 **
4 |1011 MAINE, Ron SA 1159 #
5 |[249.1 SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 1158 *°




6 [236.1 RECH, Tony SA 566 572 Y 1138 ¥
7 1251 COLLINS, Alan VIC 581 2° 549 ° 1130 *
8 |126.1 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 566 ° 564 - 1130 %
9 [216.1 CRAIG, Martin SA 563 *° 565 2! 1128 3¢
10 [122.1 LOWE, Jason SA 562 7 558 ° 1120 3
11 |108.1 HARRIS, Garry SA 563 1 556 ** 1119
12 |[134.1 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 538 *° 577 ° 1115
13 [114.1 FRICK, Andrew SA 536 ' 567 ® 1103 %
14 |[156.1 THOMAS,Herb VIC DNS ° 570 DNF *

Veteran

106.1 DAVIS, Jene SA 595 4 590 ¢ 1185 °°

Women

126.1 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 566 ° 564 - 1130 %




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

50 Metres - Benchrest Dual Range Championship (Demonstration Event)

50 Metres
Position [Comp.No. |Name State Squad..Bay 1 X 2 X X 4 X 5 X 6 X Total
Class 3
1 109 COLLARQOS, Simone NSW 1..08 100 10 100 o 100 s 100 o 100 o 100 10 600 55
2 137 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 1.21 100 9 100 7 100 o 100 9 99 7 100 9 599 50
3 171 ILLMAN, Merv SA 2..05 99 s 100 s 100 6 100 o 100 s 100 8 599 47
4 142 GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 1.12 100 s 100 s 99 s 100 6 100 s 99 6 598 44
5 178 REED, Paul NSW 2.27 100 8 100 s 99 9 100 o 98 5 100 s 597 45
6 214 PRESS, Horrie SA 1..10 100 s 100 s 100 7 99 8 100 s 98 5 597 44
7 110 COLLARQOS, Bill NSW 2..06 99 7 100 7 99 7 100 7 99 7 100 8 597 43
8 227 STEWARD, Lloyd SA 1..09 98 5 100 7 100 4 99 5 100 o 100 s 597 38
9 200 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 1.13 99 5 100 4 99 6 100 9 99 2 100 s 597 32
10 235 HELBIG, Roy SA 1.14 99 7 99 9 100 10 100 9 99 7 99 7 596 49
11 125 COLLINS, Alan VIC 1.27 99 s 100 s 100 s 99 5 99 5 99 s 596 42
12 186 VERSACE, Thomas QLD 2.11 100 6 99 7 100 5 99 8 99 3 99 9 596 38
13 133 COWBURN, Barry WA 2.17 98 6 100 7 99 7 100 s 99 6 100 s 596 38
14 170 GASMIER, Kim NSW 1.16 99 6 99 7 100 o 98 6 100 7 99 7 595 42
15 114 FRICK, Andrew SA 1.15 100 s 98 5 99 7 99 9 100 4 99 s 595 39
16 157 HILZINGER, Barry QLD 2.14 100 s 100 7 98 4 99 5 98 6 99 4 594 34
17 146 HOWARD, John NSW 1..25 97 5 100 s 99 5 100 s 99 5 99 7 594 33
19 101 MAINE, Ron SA 2.15 98 6 100 o 99 4 97 6 99 6 100 s 593 39
18 213 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 2..09 99 4 100 o 96 3 100 o 100 o 98 5 593 39
20 160 BOURKE, Sue VIC 1.17 98 4 99 6 98 s 100 s 98 5 100 7 593 38
21 230 MULCAHY, Ern VIC 2.21 100 8 97 5 98 5 100 7 100 7 98 5 593 37
22 202 ECKEL, Robert QLD 2..02 100 5 99 6 98 6 99 6 98 5 99 6 593 34
23 176 SMITH, lan NSW 2.13 99 4 98 6 99 5 98 4 100 7 99 6 593 32
24 177 LLOYD, Jake NSW 1.23 99 6 98 6 100 7 99 6 97 6 99 9 592 40
25 159 BOURKE, Richard VIC 2..08 100 7 100 s 99 6 98 5 96 4 99 7 592 34
26 198 BALL, David VIC 1.19 100 6 98 5 99 s 98 6 98 5 98 6 591 36
28 134 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 1..20 99 4 97 6 99 5 99 7 98 5 99 7 591 34
27 131 ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 1..02 98 6 97 3 99 7 99 6 99 6 99 6 591 34
29 215 PRESS, Pat SA 2.19 99 5 99 3 98 5 96 1 99 9 100 8 591 31




30  |199 BALL, Andrew VIC 2..03 98 1 99 4 99 7 98 5 98 s 99 4 591 29
31 |i05 PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 2.10 95 5 99 6 98 5 100 7 100 s 98 4 590 35
32  |126 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 1.26 98 5 97 6 100 5 99 s 100 6 96 1 590 31
33 |26 CRAIG, Martin SA 2..26 99 6 100 s 99 6 99 5 95 1 97 6 589 32
34  |136 KNIGHT, Bill VIC 1.22 99 5 98 5 96 4 99 7 99 6 97 4 588 31
35 |i75 PATZWALD, John QLD 1.24 98 6 98 4 98 6 99 7 98 4 96 4 587 31
36  [193 EYERS, Peter SA 2..07 98 6 99 4 97 4 99 6 98 4 96 2 587 26
37  |129 ST ALBAN, John SA 2..23 98 2 100 4 97 1 98 2 95 2 99 6 587 17
38 |iss FILGATE, lan WA 2..20 995 99 s 933 97 6 98 6 100 7 586 35
39 |72 COOPER, Brian QLD 1.07 97 6 97 4 99 5 96 3 99 7 97 5 585 30
40 225 THOMAS, Gwen VIC 1.04 95 2 98 4 99 6 98 6 97 3 98 2 585 23
41 130 ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 1.18 95 1 98 5 98 5 99 7 97 5 97 6 584 29
42 108 HARRIS, Garry SA 2.16 96 1 96 2 99 3 98 2 99 5 95 3 583 16
43 238 McCREADY, Val VIC 2.18 96 3 98 4 95 4 99 5 97 5 96 6 581 27
44 104 ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 2.22 89 o 95 3 96 4 96 4 98 4 99 3 573 18
45 239 McCREADY, Reg VIC 1.11 921 92 4 98 8 98 5 95 3 95 4 570 25
46 187 FILGATE, Zoe WA 1.03 95 4 97 3 913 94 3 95 6 97 3 569 22
47  |i3s ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 2.12 94 2 98 6 94 3 90 1 921 90 o 558 13
48 115 CROATTO, Daniel VIC 2..04 87 1 931 89 4 92 2 913 90 2 542 13
Class 2
1 213.2 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 3.17 100 8 97 4 99 5 100 8 98 7 100 7 594 39
2 108.2 HARRIS, Garry SA 3..10 99 7 98 6 99 s 99 4 98 5 99 9 592 39
3 101.2 MAINE, Ron SA 3..09 96 2 99 4 97 3 96 3 97 s 99 5 584 22
4 170.2 GASMIER, Kim NSW 3.18 97 1 99 3 100 7 95 2 98 4 95 2 584 19
5 129.2 ST ALBAN, John SA 3.11 96 3 98 5 98 3 94 3 96 2 100 5 582 21
6 172.2 COOPER, Brian QLD 3..20 921 932 95 4 100 6 94 o 97 3 571 16
7 156.2 THOMAS, Herb VIC 3.19 96 3 98 6 95 4 92 3 921 94 2 567 19
8 126.2 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 3.16 95 3 931 98 5 90 2 96 5 913 563 19
9 125.2 COLLINS, Alan VIC 3.12 92 4 922 95 2 92 2 95 4 921 558 15
Class 1
1 |i061 [DAVIS, Jene SA 4.06 96 2 99 > 99 6 99 5 98 6 99 5 590 26




2 200.1 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 4.14 98 4 96 5 98 6 97 5 96 5 97 6 582 31
3 249.1 SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 4.17 98 3 96 4 97 4 96 2 97 5 98 3 582 21
4 101.1 MAINE, Ron SA 4.19 98 5 95 4 97 4 97 6 98 4 96 4 581 27
5 134.1 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 4..20 99 3 96 3 96 3 98 3 96 3 921 577 16
6 137.1 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 4.11 94 4 95 3 96 4 98 5 96 5 97 4 576 25
7 236.1 RECH, Tony SA 4..09 95 2 97 4 951 93 3 97 5 95 2 572 17
8 156.1 THOMAS, Herb VIC 4..08 93 3 98 2 95 2 96 2 94 3 94 2 570 14
9 114.1 FRICK, Andrew SA 4.15 95 3 95 3 931 93 4 93 3 98 4 567 18
10 216.1 CRAIG, Martin SA 4..07 90 2 93 3 92 2 98 6 95 3 97 5 565 21
11 126.1 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 4.18 921 95 4 94 3 95 o 921 96 4 564 13
12 122.1 LOWE, Jason SA 4.21 92 3 91 3 94 2 96 4 90 1 95 3 558 16
13 108.1 HARRIS, Garry SA 4.13 90 2 94 3 932 94 1 94 4 912 556 14
14 125.1 COLLINS, Alan VIC 4.16 91 2 90 o 91 2 94 2 91 2 921 549 9




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

20 metres - Benchrest Dual Range Championship (Demonstration Event)

20 Metres
Position [Comp. N{Name State Squad..Bay 1 X 2 x 3 x 4 X 5 X 6 x Total
1 110 COLLAROS, Bill NSW 3..02 100 10 100 10 100 10 100 10 100 10 100 10 600 60
2 101 MAINE, Ron SA 3.11 100 10 100 10 100 10 100 9 100 10 100 10 600 59
3  |137 GRIFFIN, Jim SA 1..08 100 10 100 9 100 10 100 s 100 s 100 9 600 54
4 |109 COLLAROQOS, Simone NSW 4.01 100 10 100 10 100 9 100 s 100 o 100 8 600 54
5 |[178 REED, Paul NSW 3..10 100 s 100 s 100 7 100 o 100 10 100 9 600 s1
6 (213 DAVIDSON, Jason SA 1..06 100 6 100 10 100 10 100 s 100 o 100 7 600 s0
7 177 LLOYD, Jake NSW 4..05 100 10 100 s 100 s 100 o 100 s 100 7 600 s0
8 [170 GASMIER, Kim NSW 4..07 100 7 100 s 100 7 100 10 100 10 100 10 600 s0
9 |11 ILLMAN, Merv SA 1..02 100 o 100 6 100 s 100 10 100 s 100 s 600 49
10 |186 VERSACE, Thomas QLD 1..05 100 s 100 s 100 o 100 o 100 7 100 10 600 48
11 |126 BURNETT, Cathy VIC 3.01 100 10 100 7 100 9 100 s 100 10 100 s 600 47
12 |160 BOURKE, Sue VIC 5..10 100 s 100 7 100 8 100 7 100 s 100 9 600 47
13  |202 ECKEL, Robert QLD 1..04 100 o 100 9 100 s 100 s 100 5 100 6 600 45
14 |iss FILGATE, lan WA 1..10 100 7 100 9 100 o 100 s 100 7 100 8 600 45
15 |175 PATZWALD, John QLD 3..06 100 7 100 s 100 6 100 o 100 s 100 7 600 45
16 |227 STEWARD, Lloyd SA 5..05 100 s 100 9 100 s 100 s 100 6 100 8 600 45
17 |235 HELBIG, Roy SA 6..01 100 7 100 9 100 5 100 o 100 5 100 s 600 43
18 |194 ST JOHN, Nathaniel QLD 2.12 100 s 100 7 100 8 100 6 100 6 100 s 600 41
19 |133 COWBURN, Barry WA 3..08 100 7 100 6 100 4 100 s 100 s 100 9 600 39
20 [216 CRAIG, Martin SA 2..10 100 6 100 10 100 o 100 10 100 s 99 s 599 51
21 [230 MULCAHY, Ern VIC 1..01 100 6 100 9 100 6 100 10 100 s 99 9 599 48
22 125 COLLINS, Alan VIC 3..03 100 7 99 7 100 7 100 6 100 o 100 9 599 45
23 [142 GOWLAND, Yvonne SA 5..02 100 s 100 7 99 8 100 s 100 s 100 7 599 44
24 136 KNIGHT, Bill VIC 6..10 100 4 99 6 100 8 100 10 100 6 100 9 599 43
25 176 SMITH, lan NSW 3.07 100 7 100 3 100 6 100 o 100 7 99 8 599 40
26 [105 PEIRCE, Shaun VIC 6..09 99 4 100 s 100 4 100 s 100 s 100 8 599 38
27 157 HILZINGER, Barry QLD 3..04 100 6 100 9 99 7 99 9 100 s 100 s 598 47
28 [193 EYERS, Peter SA 1..07 99 6 100 10 100 s 100 s 100 7 99 g 598 45
29 [134 SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 4.12 100 7 99 6 100 9 100 10 99 5 100 s 598 45
30 (146 HOWARD, John NSW 2..01 100 6 100 8 98 4 100 7 100 7 100 8 598 40
31 [114 FRICK, Andrew SA 3..09 100 4 100 s 99 8 99 4 100 5 100 9 598 38
32 [200 MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 1..03 100 6 99 5 100 8 99 5 100 6 100 s 598 35
33 [239 McCREADY, Reg VIC 6..12 100 4 98 3 100 4 100 5 100 o 100 s 598 33




34 [138 ANDERSON, Malcolm SA 1.11 100 7 100 6 99 4 99 4 100 2 100 s 598 31
35 |[159 BOURKE, Richard VIC 6..02 99 7 100 8 98 s 100 o 100 7 100 s 597 45
36 (187 FILGATE, Zoe WA 2.11 98 5 99 4 100 6 100 o 100 10 100 7 597 a1
37 |[215 PRESS, Pat SA 6..05 100 7 100 3 99 5 99 6 100 s 99 5 597 34
38 [198 BALL, David VIC 4.02 98 6 99 8 99 6 100 7 100 7 100 s 596 39
39 |[172 COOPER, Brian QLD 2..02 100 s 100 8 100 8 99 4 99 s 98 5 596 38
40 |108 HARRIS, Garry SA 2..05 99 6 98 4 100 5 99 6 100 s 100 7 596 36
41  |129 ST ALBAN, John SA 3.12 99 5 99 5 99 5 99 6 100 4 100 7 596 32
42 |199 BALL, Andrew VIC 2..06 99 5 100 2 99 6 100 4 99 4 99 7 596 28
43  |214 PRESS, Horrie SA 5..03 100 6 99 7 98 4 100 o 100 6 98 2 595 34
44 131 ROCHOW, Maureen VIC 2..09 100 s 99 6 98 3 99 5 99 6 99 5 594 30
45 |238 McCREADY, Val VIC 5..01 99 6 100 s 98 2 96 4 100 7 99 4 592 29
46 |225 THOMAS, Gwen VIC 4..09 98 3 98 2 100 3 97 3 98 7 99 5 590 23
47 |130 ROCHOW, Raymond VIC 2..04 96 4 97 3 95 2 94 3 92 3 94 4 568 19
48 |115 CROATTO, Daniel VIC 1..09 86 1 87 2 95 2 910 97 3 95 2 551 10
Class 2
1 |2132 [DAVIDSON, Jason SA 2..07 100 o 100 6 100 9 100 o 100 7 100 10 600 50
2 129.2 |ST ALBAN, John SA 5..04 100 s 100 s 100 s 100 o 99 6 100 7 599 37
3 108.2 [HARRIS, Garry SA 6..11 99 4 99 5 99 3 98 4 100 6 100 6 595 28
4 170.2 |GASMIER, Kim NSW 5..12 98 6 99 5 97 3 99 7 98 7 100 s 591 34
5 101.2 [MAINE, Ron SA 5..07 955 100 4 99 6 99 7 99 5 99 5 591 32
6 172.2 |COOPER, Brian QLD 6..07 97 2 96 2 96 4 95 3 95 1 98 7 577 19
7 126.2 [BURNETT, Cathy VIC 6..06 94 1 97 2 95 2 94 1 94 1 94 3 568 10
8 156.2 |[THOMAS, Herb VIC 1.12 94 3 99 3 95 2 94 2 93 3 84 2 559 15
9 125.2 COLLINS, Alan VIC 5..11 DNS
Class 1

1 106.1 |DAVIS, Jene SA 6..03 100 7 99 s 98 7 98 7 100 s 100 s 595 43
2 [2001 |MUEHLBERG, Morian SA 3..05 98 6 100 s 100 s 100 7 97 6 99 2 594 37
3 137.1  |GRIFFIN, Jim SA 2..03 99 6 98 4 100 7 97 3 100 3 97 3 591 26
4 125.1  |COLLINS, Alan VIC 4.10 95 3 99 5 94 3 97 5 99 4 97 5 581 25
5 101.1  [MAINE, Ron SA 4..08 95 1 95 4 98 5 96 4 98 2 96 2 578 18
6 [2491 |SJEPCEVICH, Bob WA 2..08 99 o 95 o 98 3 94 2 95 2 95 2 576 9
7 |236.1 |RECH, Tony SA 6..08 94 2 94 3 97 3 93 3 95 3 93 2 566 16
8 126.1 [BURNETT, Cathy VIC 4.11 95 o 98 4 89 0 931 96 1 95 2 566 8
9 |[2161 |CRAIG, Martin SA 4..06 98 4 94 3 95 4 931 96 3 87 0 563 15
10 (1081 |HARRIS, Garry SA 4..04 97 2 94 1 92 2 94 3 911 95 2 563 11
11 |1221 [LOWE, Jason SA 6..04 96 4 96 3 90 1 933 93 3 94 3 562 17




12 1341 |SIEBERT,Glenn NSW 5..06 852 79 0 911 89 1 97 5 97 6 538 15

13 |1141 [FRICK, Andrew SA 5..09 81 o 831 93 2 911 96 1 92 2 536 7
156.1 THOMAS,Herb VIC 4.03 DNS
2251 |[THOMAS, Gwen VIC 5..08 DNS




Target Rifle Australia National Championships - April 2009

English Match Demonstration Final

Posn Comp. No.Name

1

2

186

123

154

221

197

169

122

220

VERSACE, Thomas
LOWE, Debbie
SAMPSON, Dane
HALL, Mathew
ADAMS, Ashley
KEOGH, Glenn
LOWE, Jason

BARNES, Jack

State
QLD
SA
QLD
VvIC
QLD
VIC
SA

QLD

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 Agg Match Total
10.7 10.3 10.3 10.1 10.5 10.2 10.7 10.3 10.3 9.9 103.3 591 694.3
601.7 612.0 622.3 632.4 642.9 653.1 663.8 674.1 684.4 694.3
105 103 9.6 9.7 10.1 9.4 10.4 10.1 10.6 10.0 100.7 589 689.7
599.5 609.8 619.4 629.1 639.2 648.6 659.0 669.1 679.7 689.7
10.6 10.3 10.6 9.8 10.6 10.0 10.7 9.8 10.1 105 103.0 586 689.0
596.6 606.9 617.5 627.3 637.9 647.9 658.6 668.4 678.5 689.0
10.8 10.6 10.0 10.0 9.7 10.8 9.4 99 98 104 1014 587 688.4
597.8 608.4 618.4 628.4 638.1 648.9 658.3 668.2 678.0 688.4
9.7 103 105 89 99 98 91 97 100 104 983 590 688.3
599.7 610.0 620.5 629.4 639.3 649.1 658.2 667.9 677.9 688.3
102 9.0 9.2 10.8 10.6 105 105 9.0 9.7 98 993 589 688.3
599.2 608.2 617.4 628.2 638.8 649.3 659.8 668.8 678.5 688.3
100 9.8 99 99 103 96 105 10.6 10.1 103 101.0 587 688.0
597.0 606.8 616.7 626.6 636.9 646.5 657.0 667.6 677.7 688.0
103 9.6 109 100 9.4 105 93 99 102 96 997 586 685.7
596.3 605.9 616.8 626.8 636.2 646.7 656.0 665.9 676.1 685.7

10.2 10.1

10.2 9.2
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